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Service Appeal No. 4054/2020

Date of Institution ... 20.04.2020
Date of Decision ... . 04.08.2021

Ad'iI',Badshah; fEx-CO'ristabIe No.975, District Police Kohat. o
' | ' ' (Appellant)

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others.

(Respondents)

“MUHAMMAD. ASLAM KHAN TANOLI _

Advocate ’ . For Appellant -

MUHAMMAD RIAZ KHAN PAINDAKHEIL

Assistant Advocate General For Respondents

ROZINA REHMAN ' MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

ATIQ-UR'-REHMAN WAZIR - MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
\/j JUDGMENT |

TIQ-UR- -REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- Brief facts of the case are tha’g

the appellant while serving as constable in police department, was proceeded against
on the charges ofzhi.s involvement in ‘a criminél case registered against him vide FIR
No. 618 dated 02-05-2019 U/Ss 302/34/109 PPC in Police Station Cantt, Kohat. After
relgi:stration of FIR against him, the appellant was suspended from service vide order
dated 08-0;5-2019 énd in the. meanwhile the appellant obtained BBA,ffom Iéarned
AD] III Kohat on 22-05-2019 and joined his duty.- On '29-06—20_19, BBA of ‘the
a;béllant was. cancelled and he was sent to District Jail Kphat on }‘udicial remand. \
Dur?ing c-onﬁhement,.'the abpellané was served with a‘ show 2au:s'e notice dated 15,-07'-"

2019, which was responded by the appellant from Jail vide superintendent Jail Kohat *~




‘ letter dated 22 07-2019. The appellant remained in Jali from 29- 06 2019 to 12-10-
2019 until his release on ba|I granted by Peshawar Hrgh Court wde Judgment dated |
11-10-2019. While in jail, the appellant was proceeded against and as a result of
mqurry conducted against h|m the District Police Ofﬁcer Kohat vide order dated 20-

4‘ '09 2019 fi Ied the inquiry proceedlngs and treated his absence period as leave
without pay and ordered for release of his pay with immediate effect. Since the
appellant was in Jail from 20-06-2019 to 12-10-2019, hence because of ex-parte

“ proceedings co-ndu.c'ted agairrst the appeliant, he was awarded nﬁajor punishment of
Compulsory retirement from service vide order dated 27-11-2019. Feeling aggrieved, "
the appellant filed departmental appeal dated 19-12—2019, which was not responded
to; bence the 'i'nstant' service appeal with prayers that the impugned order dated- 27-
11-2019 may be set aside and the appellant may be re-instated in service and the
perlod remamed out of serwce/Jall be treated as on duty mstead of leave without

| pay OR he may be retlred from service honorably with grant of LPR for 365 days or
Encashment in lieu of 365 days out of his leave balance and his son be appointed

against the reserved quota for'the incapacitate/disabled/Ghazi Police officials along

. \/\7 W ial benefits.

02. Written reply/comments were submitted by respondents.

03. .. ‘L'eamed counsel for the abpellant has contended that the appellant was
enrolled in police force as constable in- 1987, had rendered more‘than 31 years
service; that the appellant was implicated in a false FIR, upon which the appellant
was proceeded against and was awarded major punishment of compulsory
retiremenf from service; that disciplinary proceedings were conducted at the back of
the appellant, as the appellant was in jail at that particular time; that no- proper
inqdiry was conducted, nor the appellant was associated with the proceedings of the
inquiry; that neither a witn'ess was called to record -evidence against the appellant in
his bresence nor was he provided with the chance of cross-examination; that no

chance of personal hearing was afforded to the appellant and he was condemned




~also injured and m

unheard; that the respondents wete legally bound to have waited for the decision of
the criminal case by the trial court before passing the impugned order; that the
appellant has been penalized in a cursory and arbitrary manner without adhering to.

rules and procedure, hence the impugned order is liable to be struck down; that

'during the Ainvestiga'-tion stage, the appellant was not found involved in the very

criminal case, due to which he had been granted bail by the Honorable High Court

vide judgment dated 11-10-2019; that the appellant already applied for his

* retirement from service in December, 2018, as he was declared i-ncapacitated by the

medical board, as the appellant had sustained severe injuries in a bomb blast, when
he was on routine duty along with a police party, where other police officials were

red in the said incident; that the absence pertod was treated

ithout pay, the appellant however was conﬁned in jail for the period from

29-06-2019 to 12-10-2019 and this fact was known to the respondents that such

| absence was not quIfuI but was beyond ‘control of the appeliant and the punishment

awarded to this effect was iIIegaI and against rules and law,

04. Learned Assistant Advocate General appearing on behalf of respondents
has contended that the appellant was declared as incapacitated due to an IED blast

during the course of his official duty, hence he was assigned lighter duty as per his

request; that the appellant requested for appointment of his son against the reserve

Iquota, for which he was not entitled, as appointment of PASI is carried out under

section 32 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Act, 2017, which is basically meant for

_the sons of Shuhada; that the case of appellant also does not fall under the ambit of

rule 10(4) of the CIVI| Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989;
that the appellant was declared Ghazi, hence he was facilitated in grant of leave as
and when he moved application in this regard; that upon registration of FIR against

him, he was proceeded against-under the relevant rule and law and taking a lenient

- view, he was awarded major penalty of compulsory retirement from service, keeping

in view the length of his service and being declared as incapacitated; that since the
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a'ppellaht.committed a professiohal misﬁonduct for which an .inquiry was conducted
against the  appellant on the scores of charge of his in;/olvement in a
criminal/murder case and he was afforded opportunity of: personal hearing but he
deliberately avoided such opportunity; that the ;harges leveled againét him were
proved beyond any doubt, hence on completion of inquiry, he was awarded major

punishment.

05. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the
record. A perusal of record would reveal that the appellant was initially appointed as
conétable in 1987. During the course of his service, the appellant sustained severe
injuries . in an’'IED biast, while on ni‘ght mobile duty, wherein a number of police
ofﬁcials; embraced Shahadat and others went permanently incapacitated including the
appellant, who were declared Ghazi. The available record suggests that the attitude

of respondents was sympathetic with the appellant, so he was assigned lighter duty

of a telephone operator. On 19-12-2018, the appellant filed an appeal before the

Provincial Police Officer for retirement from service on account of permanent

- invalidation-as well -as requested for appointment of his son in police department

against quota reserved for incapacitated employees son under rule 10(4) of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989 read
with criteria for compensation of Death/incapacitation of civil servants. Rule 10(4) of

the rules ibid provides as under:

"Where a civil servant dies or is rendered incapacitated/invalidated permanently during service then
notwithstanding the procedure provided for in sub-rule (2), the appointing authority may appoint one of-the
children of such civil servant, or if the child has not attained the age prescribed for appointment in Government
Service, the widowy/wife of such civil servant, to a post in any of the Basic Pay Scales 1-10: Provided that the child
br the widow/wife as the case may be, possesses the minimum qualification prescribed for appointment to the
post: Provided further that if there are two widows/wives of the deceased civil servant, preference shall be given
to the elder widow/wife. Provided also that the appointment under this sub rule is subject to availability of a _
vacancy and if more than one vacancies in different pay scales are available at a time, an&’ the child or thé
widowywife, as the case may be, possesses the qualifications making him or her eligible for appointment in more
than one post. he /she shall ordinarily be appointed to the post carrying higher pay scale. Provided further that
this shall not apply to any post in BPS-1-10 falling in the purview of the [Khyber Pakhtunkhwa] Public Service
Commission”:
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' . : o Record reveals that case of the appellant was under sympathetic considefafion of
the respondents for grant ’of such compensations and retirement, but in the -
meanwhile an FiR was lodged against him on 02-05-2019 by his opponents. The
avppeila‘nt- préferréd to adépt the Iega! course and obtained BBA from Iearn'ed ADJ-III
Kohat on 22-05-2019 and joined his duty. Hfs BBA however, was cancelled on 29-06-
2019 and the appellant was sent to jail on judicial remand, where he remained till
~12-10-2019.-fhe ap'pellant succeeded in convincing the Court that the appellént

| along with family is residing in Wah Cantt due to enmity and he was falsely
implicated as.an. accused in the said FIR, he however was on leave and was present
“at that particular time in Wéh Cantt, which fact was confirmed by the investigation
officer from the CCTV footéée installed in the ATM machine of MCB Banletd Wah
Cantt, where the appellantAused the ATM mach;ne at. the time of occurreﬁce and

' ‘4 béséd on sdch evidence, the appellant was granted post-arre'st-' bail by the hon'orabvle
High Court Peshawar on 11-10-2019 and the appellant again joined his duty, but in

the meanwhile, the respondents had almost completed disciplinary pcheedings

u - .against him in his absence.

06. We have noted that the appellant remained in jail from 29-06-2019 to 12-
10-2019 and during the period, disciplinary proceedings were conducted against the N
éppéllant in: a héphéiard rhanner in hfs absence. Record shows that only show cause
notice dated 15-07-2019 was served upon the appellant without aid of inquiry officer,
through Superintendent Jail Kohat, to which the appellant responded, but not with
concentrétion of -mind; that the proceedings drawn against thel appellant were not
only in negation of justice, but élso suffefed from a huge irregularity by failing to
hold a regular inquiry. Reliance is placed on PLJ 2005 Tr.C. (Services) 202. Later on,
an inquiry -was also conducted fo this effect and the inqﬁiry ofﬁcenr- submitted his
reporf on 20-08-2019, but again the appellant was not associated with the
proceedings. Record reveals that no charge sheet/statement of allegations had been

served upon the appellant and admittedly the appellant \-Nas‘ not afforded opportunity



. © of personal .hearint_i as the appellant was in jail during initiation and conclusion of the
disciplinary proceedings, hence the appellant was condemned unheard, w'hichA
: hoWever was not warranted. In a situation, principles of naturalv justice demands tha.t
respondents m.ust have lvvaited. for decision of a criminal court, which is also
supported‘ by section 194-A of CSR. It is also settled law that imposing rnajor penalty -
'_due to pendency of cnmmal case agalnst him would be bad unless such official was
found gurlty by competent court of law. Contents of FIR would remain
unsubstantiated allegations, and based on the same, maximum penalty could not be
imposed' upon a civil servant. Reliance is placed on PLJ 2015 Tr.C. (Services)'197, PLI
2015'Tr.c. (Servites-)AZ(')S and PLJ 2015 Tr.C. (Services) 152. As is evident from their “
comrnents, the respondents were well aware that FIR was lodged~ against the
< appellant on asis of blood feud enmity and that his absence was not willful, but
\/\} (/l\mm::te;d of taklng lenient view, proceeded the appellant in haste and
did not afford approprrate opportunity of defense as was required under the.
pr0w5|ons of rule and law, rather conducted proceedings only to the extent of
fulf' llment of codal formalitres In Pl_] 2016 Tr.C (Services) 326, it has been held that
when a power is conferred on a public functionary and it is exercisable for benefit of
any affected party then that party gets an implied right to move for exercise of such
power. In 'ca‘se of imposing major penalty, principle of natural justice requires that a
regular inquiry be conducted in matter and opportunity of defense may be provided

to civil servant proceeded against.

. 07. “ \Ne are'also conscious of the fact that adrnittedly an FIR was lodged
against the appellant, but the circumstances in the instant appeal are eccentric,
Wthh requrres dealing in a distinguishable manner, as the appellant rendered 31
years of service as well as sustained severe injuries in a terrorist attack, which made
him permanently incapacitated as well as he was declared Ghazi and his case was
under process for a normal retirement as well as compensation, but his involvement

in a criminal case hampered his whole case and the respondents ignored his



riy

meritorious services and imposed major penalty of compulsory retirement in violation
of rule and law. We are also mindful of the fact that case of the appellant is still

pending adjudication, but it would now be futile to wait for decisibn of the trail court,

as the respondents have already decided and made him guilty, which was illegal and

contrary to the norms of natural justice.

08. In the cir'cumstan:ces, we are of the considered opihioh that the appellant

was not treated in accordance with law and he was condemned unheard. Moreover,

keeping in view his long service and his sacrifices, the appellanf deserve to be

_compensated in terms of rule 10(4) “of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants

(Appointment, Promdtion and Transfer) Rules, 1989 read with criteria for

compensation of Death/incapacitation of civil servants. Besides the éppellant had

.already thed for retirement from service, but in an h‘onorable_mannér, which

however was stigmatized by the respondents and which will travel along the

appellant in his entire life.

09, In view of the foregofng discussion, the instant appeal is accepfed and
appelllant is entitled to honorable retiremeht along with anciilary benefits. The
appéllant is avlso held entitled to th'e- benefits accruéd under rule 10(4) of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Cfvil Sérvants (Appointment, Promotion an_d Transfer) Rules, 1989 read
with criteria for compensation of Death/incapacitation of civil servants. Parties are

left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
04.08.2021

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)




-

'‘ORDER -

A 04.08.2021 Learned counsel for the appellant présent. Mr. Muhammad Riaz
Khan Paindakheil, Assistant Advocate General alongwith M>r. Arif Saleem,
: -,Sténographer for the respondents present. Arguments heard ahd record |
perused. | o ‘
. ‘ ;-
Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on file, the - B
"'instént | appeal is accepted and appellant »is entitled to Hohorable
retirement along with ancillary benefits. The appellant is also held entitled -
to the benefits accrued under rule 10(4) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa CivEIA
Servants (Appoih'tment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1989 read with -

criteria for compensatibn of Death/incapacitation of civil servants. Parties

are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
04.08.2021

\

(ROZINA REHMAN) | (\Arfg\-/um
MEMBER (JUDICIAL) MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)




- -28.01.2021 - . Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Kabirullah -Khattak','Addjtional
| Advocate General and Mr. Arif Saleem, Steno, . for the -
"_respondents are also present. | D N

| Representative of the department submitted wntten reply'.i

on behalf of respondents whnch is placed on record F|Ie come up‘ |

for rejoinder and arguments on 14.04.2021 before D.B.\w o

= c “““*A-\_“.
. - B

(MUHAMMAD JAMAL KHAN)
MEMBER\(JUDICIAL)

14.04.2021 Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Trrbunal is
defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 02.08.2021 for the

same as before. ' : 4

READER

02.08.2021 o Counsel for the appellant present

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindkaheil, ASS|stant Advocate
General alongwith Mr. Anf Saleem Stenographer for

respondents present.

Arguments heard. To come up for order on 04.08.2021

'~ before D.B, -
. (Atig Ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozma Rehman)

: Memq_er (E) Member (J)
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~

19.10.2020 Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General
‘ alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem, Steno, on behalf of respondents No. 1 &
3 are present. |
Vide previous order sheet dated 11.08.2020 the respondents
were issued notices for written reply/comments but the notice: of
respondent No. 2 is returned back vide letter No. 23376 dated
|  16.09.2020 and it was wfitten in the letter that the notice belong
{ “to District Kohat andA was erroneously sent to Regional Police
| Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad. Therefore, in the
circumstance, learned counsel for appellant is required to assist
| the Tribunal on the aforesaid issue. As The legal fraternity is
t observing. strike today, therefore, the case is adjourned to
- 08.12.2020 for further proceedings before S.B. (.

(Muhamma
Member (Judicial)

08.12.2020 Counsel for appellant present.

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General for respondents present.

As notices to the respondents had been erroneously sent
to Regional Police Officer Hazara Region Abbottabad and |
learned counsel could not assist the Tribunal as legal
fra'ternity was observing general strike on the preceding
date. Concerned respondent has been properly noticed and
foday representative from Kohat Region .attended the
Tribunal and sought time for reply. Granted. To come up for
written reply/comments on 28.01.2021 before S.B.

f

(Rozina Rehman)
Member ()




111.08.2020 Counsel for the appellant present.

Contends. that 'the appélfant was awarded major penalty
of compulsory retirement. from service through order dated .
'.27.11.201“9 passed by respondent No. 3. Before passing of the

impugned order, the respondents did not care to observe the
obligatdry procedure as the appellant was not issued any charge -
shéet, statement of allegations or show cause notice. The entire |
proceedings including the impugned order were void ab-initio,
therefore, not sustaiﬁable in the eyes‘of law. Learned counsel also
. argued that the departmental appeal against the impugned order
was preferred on 19.12.2019 which remained. un-responded and
instant Sérvice Appeal was filed on 20.04.2020. Apparently the
appeal in hand i$ within time but the delay, if any, would be
- attributable to the circumstances pfevailing due to COVID, 19.

Subject to all just exceptions; the appeal is admitted to

regular hearing. The appel!ant is directed:to deposit security and

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the
respondents for submission of written reply/comments  on
19.10.2020 before S.B. ‘ ‘

W

Chairman




03.06.2020

Cf"g / Form- A (\‘
. FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Coﬁrt of ) - _
Case No.- W f’?ﬂ?f & 05 & /2020
S.No. | Date of orderA Order orjdther proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings :
1 2. 3
1- | 05/05/2020 The appeal of Mr.. Adi.gt Badshah ‘resubmitted today by Mr.
Mohammad Aslam Tanoli Advocate, may be entered in the institution
registrar and put up to the learned Member for proper ordeF.pIease.
TR
1, REGISTRAR . ?’ﬁ"[

This case is entrusted to S.B for preliminary hearing to be put

up thére Q!?/ 03 'Dé *"20. , #

S MEMBER "

~

Nemo for the appellant.

Notices be ‘issued to appellant/counsel for preliminary
aring on 11.08.2020 before S.B.

Chairma




BEFORE HONOURABI.E KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

j #-\'F—I-l-d
& L/ ";E::,—:J,a

Do 2::-

Adil BAdShah, . ..o, VERSUS ..o .....KPK PPO & Others

(Appellant) - ‘ (Respondents)

To

The Registrar, -

Service Tribunal,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Subject-  COMPLETION/RE-SUBMISSION OF TITLED THE APPEAL.

Sir, .
With reference to your letter No.1016/ST dated 20-04-2020 - it is_

- stated that the postal staff had delivered the titled file in the Library of District Bar

Haripur which has been received from there today. After doing the needful the

titted appeal is re-submitted as desired please.

Applicant/Appsllant ]
Through: M /
(Mohammad-Aslam Tanoli} .

Advocate High Court
At Haripur

Dated: 8/-05-2020




The appeal of Mr. Adil ,Badshaht received today b\‘( post 20.04.2020 is incomplete on the

following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and

resubmission within 15 days.

1- Annexures of the appeal are placed loose in the file which may be tagged properly.
2- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged properly. ,
3- Wakalatnama is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on file.

no./ 0 /6 /ST,

Dt. &2 *914 /2020

SERVICE TRIBUNAL |
KHYBER >AKHTUNKRWA
PESHAWAR. ',

Mr. Muhammad Aslam Tanoli, Advocate, Haripur.
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
(7 SZTRIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

Appeal No.‘f? MZ\VF 2026
Adil Badshah, Ex-Constable No.975, District Police Kohat .

Aglgellant
VERSUS -

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Paktunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat. : . o
3. District Police Officer, Kohat. |

¢ Respondents
SERVICE APPEAL '
INDEX |
$/No | Description of Document Ann- Page
- | _ exure |No. |
1. | Memo of Appeal % fondonglion Applicaton ;1013
2. Copy of retirement application Ay ST
3. Copies of warrants “B" |/-/& |
"1 4, Show Cause Notice and its reply : "C&D" 19-22>-
5. order dated 20-09-2019 "B mn
6. | Bail.Order ) p-10-2019 R Y Y
7. | Order dated 27-11-2019 - . "G 30
8. | Departmental Appeal do’redJ&l 2-2019 “HY B3
19.  |'Wakalatnama | 20 )
- \Oaﬁ%’“‘
‘ , Appellant
Through ){(_Qo/
(Mohomm&}\Aslom Tanoli) -

Advocate High Court

Dated: QD—A/—QOQO | at Haripur
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE y
L, S» TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No.,,(..';'.?..;/%f?’o

Adil Badshah, Ex-Cons’rabIe No.975, District Police Kohat

VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakiunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad.

3. District Police Officer, Kohat. .
Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ACT 1974 AGAINST ORDER OB NO. 1553 DATED 27-11-2019%
PASSED BY THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED WITH THE PENALTY OF
“COMPULSORY RETIREMENT FROM SERVICE".

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 27-11-2019 OF RESPONDENT NO.3/
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT MAY GRACIOQOUSLY BE SET ASID
AND APPELLANT BE RE-INSTATED IN HIS SERVICE FROM THE DATE
OF COMPULSORY RETIREMENT OR BE HONOURABLE RETIRED
FROM SERVICE ON COMPLEHION OF 32 YEARS SERVICE WITH
GRANT OF L.P.R ETC., THE PERIOD REMAINED IN JAIL WITH GRANT
OF LEAVE ON FULL PAY INSTEAD OF WITHOUT PAY AND BY
APPONTING HIS ONE SON IN POLICE DEPARTMENT AGAINST THE
QUOTA RESERVED FOR DISABLED/GHAZIS POLICE OFFICIAL'S
SONS _ALONGWITH AlL OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL _SERVICE
BENEFITS.

Respectfully sheweth,

%%;g'{;% + That appellant was enrolled as Constable in Police
\

angg #ije

Ie
¢

Department in 1987 thus has rendered about 32 years

service. Throughout his service the appellant always

4

performed his assigned duties with  devotion,

72254

dedication, efficiency, discipline, subordination and

Re
I/J

honesty, serving the nation & state at all Police Stations
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. . .

e - of Dis’[ricf Kohat and outside Th@ division in the bés’r
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interest of public. He has meritorious service record at

his credit.

2. Thatin June 2012, the appellant was severely wounded -
in an [ED blast while on night mobile duty of Police .
Station Mohammad Riaz Shaheed wherein a number of
police  personnel were martyred and many weh_f
permanently incapocifo’fe'd induding the appellant (as
Ghazi). A Medical Board was constituted ~which
decllored the appellant as permanently incopoc‘i’roTed.
All the documents are part of the police record and
have dlso been provided to the authorities by
appellant. time and ogoin. Due to his physical problems

'in"December 2018, the appellant had applied fo the
| Wor’rhy_ Provincial Police Officer KPK, Regional Police
| Officer and District Police - Officer Kohat for his

' fé\"rijre'hneh’r‘fromf_sérvic\e and appointment of his son in
his place against the quota réserved - from -
. dfsobled/ghozi policeAempioyees. But unfor’runofely his
request was not accepted by his worthy officers. (Copy |

of application is attached as Annexure-“A").

- 3. That it is in the knowledge of High-‘ups fhat due to
enmity the opbellon’r and all Qf his brothers alongwith
their families have been residing in Wah Cantt, Tehsil
Toxilo,‘.DisTricT Rawalpindi. Due to the reason the
appellant was often allowed 3-4 days leave for
delivering necessities of 'Iife to his family at Wah Cantt . -
and on return fo bring'worron’rs of .accused from -

Central Jail Haripur which fact is part of police record.




That as usual on 27-04-2019, Head Constable
Mohammad Younas Moharrir Police Line Kohat allowed
appellant for 4/5 days to proceed to Wah Cantt and
on return must bring warrants of accused from Central
Jail Haripur and his departure was properly recorded in
Daily Dairy on 27-04-2019. Appellant proceeded to and
after s;roying at Wah Cantt with his family for 4-5 days,
he collected 'warrants from Central Jail Haripur on 03--

- 05-2019. (Copies of warrants are as Annexure-“B").

That on 02-05-2019 while appellant was at Wah Cantt,
due to enmity he was falsely involved as an accused in
FIR No. 618 dated 02-052019 U/S-302/34/109-PPC
registered with Police Station Kohat. On receiving ’fhé
news of his involvement in criminal case,. the appellant
immediately contacted Police Lines Moharrir Head
Constable Mohammad Younas and apprised him of
the situation from Wah Cantt. CDR dated 02-05-2019 is )
the record and proof of conversation between
Moharrir and Appellant. But thereafter on the same
day the said Moharrir = with molofide intention,
immorally, ilegally and with the connivance of Rl &
Lines Officer tempered the Daily Diary register and
marked the appellant as absent just to save their skins.
It is pertinent to mention here that before involvement
in above cited FIR for the last few months the appellant
visitation to his family at Wah Cantt and on return
bringing warrants of accused from Central Jail Haripur
had been in practice Whic:h fact is vérifioble from the
record of Central Jail Haripur and by enquiring his

immediate supervisors on oath.




That as the appeliant was charged in FIR, he had fo
resort fo legal remedy for proving his innocence as "he
was at Wah Cantt at the time of occurrence and was
falsely involved. Appellant got BBA from Learned ADJ-II!
Kohat on 22-05-2019 and joined his- duties. Appellant
appeared before the District Police Officer Kohat and

apprised him of the circumstances.

That on 29-06-2019, BBA of the appeliant was cancelled
and he was sent to District Jail Kohat on judicial
remand. During his confinement in Jail the oppellorﬁ
was served upon with a Show %géwNoqueNo
8498/PA dateds]5-07-2019 which had to be replied by
the qpbel_lon’r in a sToTé of utter co_nfusion without

concentration of mind being behind the bars and he

- explained the facts of the matter and denied the

dllego’r_ions against him. The said reply Wos-'s'ubmiﬂed to
the District Police Officer Kohat through Superintendent
Jail Kohat vide his letter No. 2670 dated 22-07-2019.

(Copies of Show Cause Nofice and its reply are

~ attached as Annexure “C&D").

That appellant remained in Jail from 29206-2019 to 12-

10-2019 till his release on Bail. It was not a -

willful/deliberate obsehce‘ro‘rher a 'very.compelling
circumstances beyond appellant’s control  being
behind the bars. On the 'bosi-s of Show Cause Notice
served upon the appellant while in Jail, the District
Police Officer Kohat freated this period as Leave

Without Pay by holding it willful absence & leave




- 10.

11.

12.

4

without prior permission vide brder OB No. 1147 dated
20-09- 2019 and that appellant was called in O.R. but he
could not attend it deliberately hence ex-parte oc’non
It is very astonishing as To» how appellant could attend
the O.R. when he was in Jail and no arrangement for
his attendance was made by departmental authorities.
(Copy of order dated 20-09-2019 is as Annexure-“E"). |

That on 11-10-2019, the appellant was granted bail by
Honourable High Court Peshawar whereupon he

immediately joined his duties and was also allowed 15

~ days medical leave 'by the District Police Officer Kohat.
(Copy of bail order dated 10-10-2019 is attached as -

Annexure-“F").

That the appellant has been oworded with-the pehoﬁy
of compulsorily retired from service by the District Police
Officer Kohat vide order OB N6.1553 do’re.'d'27-] 1-2019.
(Copy- of order dated 27-11-2019 is as Annexure-“G").

Tho’r.no. proper depor’rmen’rol inquiry was conducted.
No Chorge Sheet was issued. Neither a witness was
called for fo record evidence against the oppellon’r in
his presence nor was he provided with the chance of
cross examination. Copy o'f inquiry réport, if dhy, w'o's
also not provided to him. Even opportunity of persondl
hearing was not provided to the oppellon’r thus
principle of natural justice was also violated in his case

and he was condemned unheard.

That appeilon’r aggrieved of ’rhe order dated 27-11-




N 2019 passed by the Ditict Police Officer Kohat
pref'err,e'd a depor’rmen’rdl appeal dated 16-12-2019
before the Regional Police, Kohat Regidn, Kohat which
despite passing of statutory peribd was not responded
(Copy of Departmental Appeal dated 16-12-2019 is
attached as Annexure-“H") hence instant service

dppeql, inter alia, on the following amongst other:-

GROUNDS:

A)  That order dated 27-11-2019 of respondent No.3/
" District Police Officer Kohat whereby the
appellant has been oWorded with The-pénol’ry'olf
compulsory re’riremém from service “is illegal,
unlawful, ogoins’r the deportmen’rdl rules &
'regulo’rion, issued in a cursory, whimsical -qhd

arbitrary manner, hence is liable to be set aside.

B) That no proper d'epczr‘rmen’ro'l inquiry  was
~ conducted. No Charge Sheet was issued. Neither
a witness. was called to record evidence against
the appellant in his presence nor wos: he provided
with the chance of cross examino’ridn. Copy'of
-~ inquiry report, if any, was also not prbvided’ro him.
Even oppor’runify of personal hearing was not
provided fo . the appellant and he was

condemned unheard.

C)  That according to 'Iow/verdicis of apex courts and

deparimental rules, - the District Police - Officer




D)

E)

Kohat was legally Bound to have waited the

~ decision of criminal case by the Trial Court with

regard to innocence or guiltiness of the oppellom -

before passing punlshmen’r order of The appellant

dated 27-11-2019 impugned here in this service

" appeal. But the appellant has been penalized in

a cursory and arbitrary manner without adhering -
to rules & pr’oced.ure laid down by law for

dis'penso’rion of justice at preliminqky stages of

dep'or’rmentol inquiries; hence impugned order is |

liable fo be turned down straightaway.

That as he was falsely roped in FIR due fo enm.i’ry

~and during the course of investigation appellant

was not found involved in the very criminal case

by- the Investigation Officer due to which he has . -

been granted bail by the Honorable High Court
Peshawar vide judgment/order dated 11-10-2019.

That appellant had opplied for his retirement from
service in December 2018 to the District Policé
Officer Kohat and cop|es of opphcohon were
forwc:rded to The RPO Kohat and PPO KPK
Peshawar vide letter No.1708/legal dated 29-03-

12019 and the RPO vide lefter No. 455/EC dated

]7;01-20]9 did consider the case but the ‘Diéfrict
Police Officer Kohat did not accept refirement in
violation of service rules which resulted into

colossal ﬁnoncioll loss o the appeliant.

- That the appellant remained confined in Central




@ f

* Jail Kohat from 29-06-2019 to 12-10-2019 due to

which he ‘qu awarded major penalty of

- compulsory retirement from service by the DPO .

Kohat and this period was treated as leave

without pay. The absence - was not -

‘ wil_!ful/delibérq1e rather circumstances beyond his -
confrol due to confinement in Jail. The .
punishment was, therefore, illegal and against the

departmental rules.

That respondents have nofr treated the appellant
in accordance with Iczw,'depor’rmen’rdl ules &
regulo’rions and poiicy on the 'subjecT'ond have
acted in violation of Arhcle 4 of constitution of ..
' Islomlc Republzc of Pakistan 1973 and unlowfully
: 1ssued the impugned orders, which are unjus’f,

unfair hence not sustainable in the eyes of law.

That the appellate authority has also failed to
abide by the law and even did not take into
consideration the grounds taken in the memo of
appeal. Thus the impugned order of respondent-3 -
is contfrary to the law as laid down in the KPK
Police Rules 1934 read with section 24-A of
General Clause Act 1897 and Arficle 10A of the

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973

That oppellon’r had become mcopocﬁaTed due
to IED blast during the course of his ofﬂCIQI du’ry
and is a “GHAII", therefore, according to law his

one son deserves to be appointed in. police




()
department ogoinvst the quota reserved for the

sons of disabled/ghazi police officiois.

J)  That a leave balance of about 1488 days is
available in his credit and the period during which
A oppéllon’r remained in jail deserve to be freated -

on duty instead of grant of Iecve-ou’r pay.

K} That instant appeal is well within fime and this
Ho_noroble Service Tribunal has got every

jurisdiction to entertain & odjudico’re upon the lis. .
PRAYER:

1t is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant
Service appeal order dated 27-11-2019 - of respondent
- No.3/District Police Officer Kohat may graciously be set aside
and the appellant be reinstated in his service from the date of
compulsory retirement and the period remained out of
service/in jail be treated as on duty instead of leave without
pay or he be retired from service honorably with grant -of LPR
for 365 days or Encashment in lieu of 365 days out of his leave
balance and his one son be appointed in police department
against  the quota reserved for the incapacitated/”
disabled/Ghazi . police officials along with all consequential
service back benefits. Any other relief which this Honorable

- Tribunal deems fit and proper in circumstances of the case may

also be granted. N loa

. ‘ Ap‘pella%L' '
Through: . M W

(Mohammad Aslam Tanoli)
: : Advocate High Court.
- Dated 9 - 4-2020 | At Haripur

VERIFICATION

It is verified that the contents of instant Service Appeal are true and correct to -
the best of my knowledge ond belief and nothing hos been concealed thereof.

ba/l

Dated)P- szozo « ﬁpellanf 5




+¥ BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
| SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

O Adl Badshah, Ex-Constable No.975, Dis’rﬁc’r Police Kohat

Appellant .

7

VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Paktunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat.
- 3. District Police Officer, Kohat.

_ Respondénts

- SERVICE APPEAL.

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that no such-AppéoI on the subject hds ever been
filed in this Honorqble Service Tribunal or any other court prior to

“instant one.
| y,\._\oé;d Uk
APPELI.ANT-

I

‘Dated:9p- 2020




-k~ BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

Adil Badshah, Ex-Constable No.975, District Police Kohat
. Appellant
VERSUS f :

- 1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Paktunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat.

3. District Police Officer, Kohat.

' Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

- AFFIDAVIT:

[, Adil Badshah, appellant do hereby solemnly'decl-dre and
affrm on oath that the contents of the instant Service
Appeal are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and no’rhihg_ has been suppressed from this

AL d LA

Deponent/AppéIIanf

Honorable Service Tribunal.

Dated: 2?2 -4-2020
~ldentified By: / | ' - o
Mohammadd Aslam Tanoli -
Advocate High Court 3 s Q—G{
At Haripur | 1 A 'o M”'L‘

lAppeIIan-t
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| 4 BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
-Adil Badshah, Ex-Constable No.975, District Police, Kohat....... SO (Appellant).
VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Paktunkhwa, Peshawar.
"~ 2. Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat.
3. District Police Officer, Kohat.........ooeeiinninn RIS OFP ( Resspondents)

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY {N FII.ING SERVICE APPEAL BEFORE
THIS HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

5. That applicant/appellant has filed today Service Appeal, which may
be considered as part and parcel of this application, against order
dated 27-11-2019 passed by respondents No. 3, whereby respondent
No. 3/competent authority awarded appellant the penalty of
compulsory retirement from service and respondent No.2/appellate
authority has failed fo respond the appellant’s departmental appeal
within statutory period. .

6. That as the orders of departmental authorifies have been passed in

- violation and derogation of the statutory provisions governing the
terms and condition of service of the appellant, therefore causing a
recurring cause of action to the applicant/appellant can be
challenged and questioned irrespective of a time frame.

7. That impugned order was passed by the respondent No. 3 on 27-11-
2019 and departmental appeal was filed on®12-2019 which was never
responded within statutory period. The applicant/appellant had-
prepared his service appeal well in time but there being complete
lock-down in the country due corona virus, the same could not be
fled earlier despite the fact that appellant has rigorously been
pursuing his case. The delay, if any, in filing departmental as well as
service appeal is due to the forgoing reason. :

8. That instant application is being filed as an abundant caution for fhe
condonation of delay, if any. The |mpugned order is liable to be set
aside in the interest of justice.

Itis, therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of the instant application ,
the delay, if any, in filing of above titled appeal may graciously be condoned.

| Apﬁic&]’rﬁﬁppeli '
Through: Y - ~
(Mohammad-Asiom Tanoli)

Advocate High Court
At Haripur
Dated: 2204-2020 '

VERIFICATION:

It is verified that the contents of the ins’rohf application/appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge & belief & nothing has beer’:ﬁuppressed

DOTed%—Oz‘r—ZOQO App!lccm
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.;af “The Provincial Police Officer, ' !
’o . Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, ‘/}(
- -~ +:- Peshawar. ! ’ |

Through Proper Channel:

/

SUB:- REQUEST _ FOR RETIREMENT _FROM SERVICE ON

ACCOUNT _OF . PERMANENT “INVALIDATION AND
APPOINTMENT OF APPLICANT'S SON (MUSHAHID ALI)
AS A.S.I. IN POLICE DEPARTMENT AGAINST QUOTA
RESERVED FOR ____INCAPACITATED/ RETIRED
EMPLOYEES' SONS UNDER RULE 10 4) OF KPK CIVIL
SERVANTS (APPOINTMENT/ PROMOTION  AND
TRANSFER) _ - RULES, 1989 READ WITH
CRITERIA/MODALITIES FOR .COMPENSATION OF
DEATH‘/INCAPACITATON OF CIVIL SERVANTS. '

Respected Sir,

- i with most reverence and humble submission the following few

lines .are laid down before your higtifiess for kind consideration &nd favourable

order:

L. That applicant was enrolleé as a Constable in KPK Police Department
in the year 1987, thus. has completed 31 years regular service.
Applicant always performed his assigne_d dutie's' with dexterity;
devotion, dedi:cétion and honesty. Due to his tremendous services on

occasions the ‘:applicant ‘was awarded with Commendation Certificates

o - cluding Cash Rewards by his High-Ups.

2. That unfortunately on the r{ig'ht of 12-06-2012 when the applicant
along with his SHO and other colleagues of Police Station Mohammad
Riaz Shaheed Kohat performing official routine Mobile Patrolling
suffered with 2 Terroris‘(é Bomb Biast incident wherein most pf ‘Poli,ce

personnel were martyred and he sustained serious injuries.
’ }
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desires to b

! Dated/§-12-2018

' That the appllcant not onl\, sustained serious body injuries but zls0

lost his left eye and- became permanently incapacitated because of

said Terrorist Bomb Blast (Copy of report’ of Standing,Medlcal
Board is attached) ‘ ‘ ‘

:
That though the appllcant still resolves
t with his usual curiosity, dexterity and emotion yet now

to serve the Pclice

Departmen
he feels that he is losmg the sight of right eye as welf and will not-be

able to continue his servuces in future. In such a situation applicant

compensatlon as permlssmle and notified.

That after applicant’s retirement there will be no.source of income: for

his family to live of. The only hope and support of applicant anc his

family is his Yy

passed F. Sc Pre- Englneerlng from Cadet College Razmak). If I'e€ is

appointed as AS.I. In the pollce department against the qmta

reserved for Employee? sons as per E&_«_u_lﬁerle (4) of the KPK

(Appointment, promotlon ‘and Transfer) &
Crlterla/Modalltles for cIaSSlfylng death/lncapa(:ltation of civil servents
in the tine of duty ‘for the purpose of compensation, orculated vide
letter NO. SORVI (E&AD).L 10/2009° dated 01-10- 2009, it will solve
his flnanqlal problem _ ‘

i
i
:

In view of above mentlonej facts and circumstances it is earn2stly

quota reserved for Employees and Incapacitated persons, the»appl;cant
.~ may kindly be retired from servnce for which act of kindness the appl cant -
shall pray for your good health ‘and long life. ' ' |

Thanking you sir in antlopatlon . G it

Yours obedient servant

A bed -

(ADILBADSHAH)
Constable No/975
District Police Kohat -

e retired from {service on full pension benefits and inury -

oung son Mushahld All ; (aged about 18 years having . -

;839’ read wnth,‘

requested that on appomtment of his son “Mushahid Ali” as AST agains: the
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=

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT
« SHOW cmisn NOTICE
{Under Rule" 5(3) KPK Pol1ce Rules, 1975)

That You Constable}.Adil Badshah No. 975, have rendered yourself liable
to ‘be proceeded under Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police

Rules 1975 (Amendment 2014) for following-misconduct;

You while posted at Police Lines Kohat has"absented yourself from official
duty vide DD No. 04 dated 27.04.2019 and reported arrival vide DD No.
11 dated 30.05.2019 and again absenz‘ed yourself from official duty vide
DD No. 46 dated 14.06. 2019 till date, without any leave or per mission

from your competent authority, which 1s a gross misconduct on your part

That by reason of above, as sulfficient material is placed before -the’-
undelsloned therefore it is decided. to proceed against vou in general
Pohu, proceeding WJthout aid of enquny off1ce1

]_hat the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of
discipline in the Police force.

That your retention in the Police force “will amount to encourage In
efficient and unbecoming of good Police officers. |

That by L’!kmo cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned

as competent authority under the said rules, proposes stern action

-adamst'you by awardmg one or more of the kind punishments ‘as

p10v1ded in the rules.

You are, therefore, called upon to show cause.as to why you should not
be dealt strictly in accordance with' the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rules, 1975 (Amendiﬁent 2014) for the misconduct referred to above.
You should submit I:ieply to this show cause notice within 07 days of the
receipt of 'the notice failing which an ex-parte action shall be taken
against you. ' |

You are further directed to inform the undersigned that you wish to be

heard in person or not.

Grounds of action are also enclosed with this n. Yticel

[NCI T

No. _‘/f & /i?A ‘ p\ \0 &dsb\ﬁ L‘r \/Le'( POLICE OFFICER,

KO HA% ,7;7 7
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The District Police Officg, zp 4
Kohat. ” nox "—$
Subject: SHOW. CAUSE NOTICT, UNDER RULES 5(3) OF KPK POLICE RULES
197s. .

Please refer to your Show Cause Notice No. 8498/PA dated: 15.07.2019 on the
subject cited above. -

In this regard, it is submitted that I Adil Bad Shah Police No. 975 Kohat Police was
recruited in 1987 thus have rendered regular police service for.the last 32 years in all type of
circumstances and odd times with efficiency, discipline, dedication, subordination thoroughly
abiding by the law and rules serving my nation and state in all Police Stations of District Kohat,
Hangu and outside of my division 1n best public interest.

I have not behaved with ill-discipline or breaking the law. In June 2012, 1 was
severely wounded in an JED blast: during’ duty-at night in the mobile van of PS Thana Muhammad
Riaz Shaheed wherein a number of police personnel were martyred and many permanently
incapacitated including me. A medical board was constituted which also declared me permanently
incapacitated. All documents are part of police record and have also been provided by me time and
again.

As, it is in your knowledge that due to enmity we all brothers are residing in Wah
Cantt: Tehsil Taxila District Rawalpindi and [ use to visit my family for delivering my salary etc
once in a month. On 27.04.2019 as usually, I was ordered by Havaldar / Mubharrar Police Lines
Kohat to bring warrants of accused from Haripur Jail and also to spend some days with family and
delivering my monthly salary. I came to my house at Wah Cantt; Tehsil Taxila District Rawalpindi
and on 03.05.2019 received the warrants of accused from Haripur Central Jail (the proof i
enclosed). On 02.05.2019 I was directly charged by my opponents in FIR No. 618 Police Station
Kohat, I immediately informed my Muharrar Police Lines Havaldar Muhammad Younas who
illegally, immorally and without any authority marked me absent on the same day which shows his
malafide as he has close relations with my opponents. The CDRs of my Cell No is the proof with
me when I talked with him on 02.05.2019 and informed him of the incident. Since he has not shown
my Rawangi in Roznamcha therefore, he and RI also Line Officer marked me absent just to save
their skins. It is pertinent to mention here that for the last few months this was my practice to bring
warrants of accused from District Jail Haripur ard to spend some days at Wah Cantt: as my monthly
casual leaves. The record of jail can be verified and the same may also be enquired from my
immediate supervisors on oath. '

Dear Sir. '

When [ was charged in 302/34/109 1 have to resort to legal remedy and to prove my
innocency as I was in Wah Cantt: at the time of occurrence. On 22.05.2019 1 got BBA from
Learned ADJ-IH Kohat and reported to ray duty place and also met with your goodself in presence
of my brother Additional Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

It is also on record that 1 have submitted an application to the Inspector General of
Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, DIG Kohat and your goodself in December 2018 to retire me from
service and recruit my son under APT Rules 1989 which was not acted upon hence authorities
concerned are responsible for not sanctioning my pension under the rules.

Due to your kind intervention I re-submitted my application for retirement on
30.04.2019 which was also kept pending due to the incident occurred on 02.05.2019. I have been
suspended and my BBA was also cancelled on 29.06.2019 and now I am confined in District Jail
Kohat waiting for my regular bail and proving myself innocent, in the court of law.

It is also pertinent to mention that I am not involved in any abetment or murder of
any jperson. which_shall be.proved vg}th the course of time IA. I am a disable person and Police
Py S PR £ CLE TP e orich P M PP - i e
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“Investigation Wing Kohat.

It is also pertinent to mention that technically I.am not absent but am on LPR or
retirement as upto 27.04.2019 I remained present at Police Line Kohat on my duty place and on
30.04.2019 again submitted my retirement / LPR application which is still to be sanctioned,
Moreover, I was-on casual leave upto 03.05.2019 when the unfortunate incident occurred and my
life was threatened by my opponents hence, protection of life and legal add was mandatory under
the law and religion. I have thoroughly informed my immediate supervisors verbally and in written.

It is also pertinent to mention that about 1488 earned leaves are available in my
account and in case of my unavoidable leaves the same may also be sanctioned under the leave and
other rules having rendered meritorious services to-the nation. Marking me absent for 03 to 04 days
is totally unjustified and I may please be exonerated of all such charges being Police Ghazi and a
thorough gentleman and law abiding obedient servant as per my past career.

It is also pertinent to mention that a writ petition has also been filed by me in August
Peshawar High Court Peshawar regarding the recruitment of my son, sending me on LPR /
retirement and to stop the disciplinary proceedings against me being not guilty under the rules /
regulations therefore, till the disposal of this petition and my release on bail no action may be
initiated against me in order to safeguard my basic legal and service rights.

Sir, if allowed I may please be heard in person for explaining my position as and
when released on bail. C .

In case of release on bail I shall directly report to my duty place as ever before Sir.

B bad P

© - Adil Bad Shah S/O Iran Bad Shah,
Police Belt No. 975
Dated: 20.07.2019 ' District Kohat

[ ———— it
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J UDGMENT SHEET

IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

Cr.M/Bail No: 2289-P of 2019.

JUDGMENT

Date of hearing............ I 1.10. 2019 ..........................

| - Petitioner (s) (Adil Badshah)

By M/s. Abdul Latif Afridi, and Imad Azam, Advocates.

Respondents (State) By Mr. Mujahid Ali Khan, Addl: A.G.
(Muhammad Farooq complainant) By Syed Inayat Shah Bachah,
Advocate.

e e ok % K

ISHTIAQ IBRAHIM-J: Through this single order,

this Couﬁ shall decide the 'present bail petition filed by
petitioner Adil Badshah soﬁ of Iran Badshah, seeking his
post arrest bail and Bail Cancellation Petition No.15'19-
P/2019 filed by Muhammad Farooq against Abdul Hassan
alias Jan Hassan, wl;.o was granted bail by thc; learned
Additional Sessions Judge-III, Kohat, vide order dated

5.4.2019, as both have arisen out of case FIR No. 618 dated

02.05.2019 under Sections-302/109/34 PPC, registered at
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SUPFRINTENDENT
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT

No: B P a9 sa7,7019
Phone & Fax-092255.4150
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The District Police Officer,
Kohat,

Subject:- 0 AUSE _NOTICE UNDER RULES 5(03) OF KPK

s POLICE RULES 1975,

Reference your ofice show cause notice No, 8498/P4 dated: 15-07-2019
of accused Adil Badshah on the subject, please.

Dear Sir;

Enclosed find herewith an application self explanatory of accused
Adil ?adshah s/o Iran Badshal confined in this Jail in case FIR No. 618 dated: 02-
03-2019, w/s; 302/34/109 of Police Station: Cantt Kohat.

Submitted for information as desired, please.
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i
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oeno. 47 ¢
Onte 22 C 12!019
e LT 2 01g

Noms £93. 25ph. dated Kohat et
oy of atove to the~Reader/Pay officer/iSRCIQHC for
ne;essary action. .
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2. . = The brief facts of the prosecution case are that

on 02.05.2019 Arif ASI on receiving information reached to

Liaqat Memorial Hospital, Kohat, where in the Emergency

Room he found the dead body of Malik Saeed Iqbal; that
- with the dead body Muhammad Farooq son of Idrees Khan
- was present and at 20.00 hours he reported the matter to him

to the effect that on the day of occurrence at 19.10 hours he

alongwith Hameedullah Khan son of Fanoos Khan and

Malik Saeed son of Déwat Khan (deceased) were .present»
near the “Karyana” shop; that in the meanwhile Adil"
Badshah soﬁ of Iran Badshah’ and Jan Hassan soﬁ df Ghulam

Hassan duly armed with firearms came and sta;ted .ﬁribng at

Malik Saeed Iqb.al; that with the firing of Adil Bads];éh., the
deceased‘ was .hit and died ‘or; the'.' spot; that after tixe

commissibn of the 6ffence, boih the 'aécgéed decamped ﬁom

the spot. The i report of the complainant was reduced ».intq

writing in the Shgpe of murasila, and consequént]y the

instant case FIR was registered against the accused. '

3.
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4. Lest this Court passes any findings on the merits of

'- _ the case, which may_prejudice the case of thé parties during

the trial, suffice it to state that the accused-petitioner Adil.

Badshah was granted pre-arrest bai‘l, Which' was. recalled

'vide order dated 29.06.2019. The accused-petitioner during

‘the course of investigation has taken the plea of alibi that on

the day of bccurrence at the relevant time, he was in Wah
Cantt ".‘I‘ehsil Taxila, District Rawalpindi, and has drawn cash '.
through ATM installed in MCB Bank Limited Lala Rukh-

Branch, Wah Cantt. The Investigating Officer, visited the

~ said branch and secured CCTV footage from the concerned
branch. During the iﬁvestigation, Zahid - Mehmood and

‘Abdullah - were - also impleaded as accused, and were

;a.m'ested.~ They applie(i :fo_r‘p’o'st arrest bail and vide order
dated 15.07.2019 ;ehdered by the learned ASJ—III,. Kohat, in
BAN0355 & 357, they were granted bail on the'groum'i that l'
complaihant Muhaminad Farooq gppéaréd'befozfe the Court

and r.eco?tfe'd his statement, "x'vheréin he stated iha; he is not

charging the accused/petitioners and has got no objection
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acquitted later on from the charges. Co-accused Abdul

Hassan son of Ghulam Hassan was also granted bail on the

- ground that nothing incriminating was recovered from his

possession during his custody, and that the effective role
was not attributed to him. However, thel Investigating
Officer of the case has also taken images from CCTV
camera installed inside the ATM and outside MCB Bank
Wah Cantt, wherein the accused-petitioner was shown to be
present there at the time of occurrence. The photograph
placed on file also confirms that the accused-petitioner was
present there at the relevant time. Dm;ing the course of
investigation, on 26.06.2018 the 1.0 has attributed the role
of abetment to the accused-petitioner, co-accused Abdul
Hassan alias Jan Hassan and Zahid Mehmood while
co-accused namely Zulfiqar son of Gulzar resident of
Marozai, and Sharaf alias Musharaf s‘on of Ghula;n, Afghan
Refugee, have been ascribed the role of firing at the
deceased. All these questions are to be determined by the
trial Court after recording pro and contra evidence. It is

settled law that while granting or refusing bail to an accused
pead




) \"v A | 'person, the Couﬁ is not required to sée and consider the
evidépce/matefial_ collected in favour of the prosecution
only, ‘but also has to give proper attention or for that matter
to consider .the defence plea taken by the accused. Presently,
the éase against the at:cused—pgtitioner called for further
inquiry within~the ambit of section-497(2)'Cr.PC. Rel_iance
is p[aced upon tﬁe jpdgment of; Hon’ble Sinpreme \CourAt
rendered in Zaig,h‘atzn Ashraf’s case (20i6 SCMR—IS).

(‘ - -2 Before parting with 'this.' order, .this Coﬁrt fmds 1t

necessary that the c;bservatvions rendered by the High Court

while disposing bail applications are not to be considered

- L . during the trialv éf the ~a<~:cgéehd.- In thls regard the august'
Supreme Cpurt of Pakistan in Shuail; Meh’mood ButtVs ,
Iftekharul Hag (1996 SCMR 1845) has reﬁdergd clear.
guidance, which» is to the effect 't_hat:-

“However we would like to point out in no certain terms that

the observaiions made by the High Court in the orders
gra}zring bail and by us in this order are confined fo tentative
assessment made for - the purpose of disposal of bail
applications and not intended to influence the mind of the trial

C Counrt, which is free to appraise the evidence strictly according
w\ to its merits and the law of the time of disposal of the case, -
A which of course it is needless to say, is the function of the trial

b'(‘ b“ Court”.




6.  For the reasons stated hereinabove, the bail petition is

allowed and the accused-petitioner Adil Badshah son of Iran

Badshah is admﬁted to bail, ;;rovideq ‘he furnishes bail

lb-onds in the sﬁm of RS.SO0,000I- wifh two sureties each in
the like amount to the satisfaction of Illaqa/Duty Magistrate:

The bail cancellation application No.~1519'—P/2019 |

ﬁied Muhammad‘Farobq for cancellation qf bail granted to

accused-respondei{t Abdul Hassan stands ~d_ismiss.e 3

Announced:
- 11.10.2019

-(8.B)
Hon’ble Mr. Justlce Ishtiaq [brahim.

{Kausar Ali PS)




permonenﬂy mcoraq_ rafed including the Qppellarﬁ-(qs

Ghazi): A Medaccl Boord was cons’rs’ru’red WhICh
declared the! uppeil@n’r os permanently lncapacﬁo’fed |

All the documents are part of the police record and

have also been provided by appellant time and agdain.

Due to his ph;}sicdl' perbIems in ' December 2018, the

| ‘oppelion’r had applied to the worthy Provincial Police

s R

Officer KPK, Reglonol Pollce Officer and District Pohce-

Officer Kohcfr for hiS rehrement from serv:ce cmd

~ appointment of . hIS son in his p!ace But unfortunately

- LI Ty e

his requesT was. not thcep’red by his worthy officers.

(Copy of: apphcahon is-attached as “A"). -

That it is in the knowledge of 'H|gh ups that due to
enmity the -appellant and all of hIS brothers are. re51dmg
in Wah Con’r‘r Tehsil Taxila, Dis’rrlc’r Rawalpindi. Due o
the reason ’rhe oppellom once in A mon’rh has:to visit
his family for dehvermg his-salary and other necessmes'
of life. Quite-for a iong fime it has been in practice that
often appellant was allowed 3-4 days leove to visit cmd -
ive with his family at ' Wah Cantt and on re’rum..-brmg
warrants of occused from Central Jail Haripur ond he

always did so Wthh foc’r is part of the police record

That as usual on. 27-042019, Head Constable

Mohammad Younos Mohamr Police Line Kohat allowed

appellant 4/5 doys leave fo v1sn family at Wah Conﬁ -

and on refurn must bring warrants of accused from:

Central Jail Haripur and my deparfure wdas. properly
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 1922-92601 16 Fux 9260125

"

ORDER

This order passed on the departmental enquiry against Constable
Adii Badshah No. 975 (herein after called accused) undef the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1875 (amendments 2014).

Brief facts of the case are that on 02.05.2018. cne Muhammad
Farocq sfo Muhammad ldrees rfo Nusrat Khel, Kohat lodged a vide FIR No.._
618 dated 02.05.2019 u/s 302,34 PPC PS Cantl. The complainant charged the
asove named accused alongwith another accused for the, murder of one Malak

Saeed lgbal.

The accused ofiicial
aliegations and Superintendent o
enquiry officer 10 scrutinize the ¢ J
officer vide his finding / report held the accused of
ihe extent of his role elaborated iy enquiry report.

| have gon2 lo the available recerd and have reached to the

conclusion that the enquiry officer established the cnarge leveled against the
accused officiai in perticular manner. However, the accused official has
rendered about 30 years service in his credit. Therefore, in view of his length
of service. 1. Capt ® Wiarhid Mehmood, District Police Officer, Kohat in exercise
of the powers conferred upon me, award him a~majcr  punishment of
Compuisory retirement from service with immedi{te effect, kit etc issued be

collected and report. \

was served with charge sheet & statement of
Police Operations, Kehat was appointed as
onduct of the accused official. The enquiry
fi;ial quilty of the charge 1o

=

/
DISTHICT-POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT% 2 7///

. - ( -
beNoL 2> B
Date_5 7= [ 12018 ]
y el

A 010

No ')"6‘7 a‘?/&:jf/PA daled Kohat .ne. Y
' Copy ¢f above lo the:-

DSP HQrs Kohat for necessary action and repori

Vi tlian @ ROIOHEG fo7 nEG2SSANV ACloN
—

A.[b%g(@ma;

1.
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recorded . in f"-_D‘qHy "Doi‘r.i“/ on-. 27-0_4—2019. Appellant

proceeded and after ;s’r,c:ying. with his family for 4-5

days, he colléféi’fed=—W@rrdrﬁ=’rs from Central Jail Haripur on

03-05-2019. (Copies of warrants ‘are attached “B”as a

token of proof)..

That on 02-05-2019 while oppellon’r was at Wah Canft,

due- To enmity he was falsely mvolved as an accused in

FIR . No.618 dated 02-05- 2019 U/s- 302/34/ 109-PPC

registered wﬁh Pohce S’ro\’non Koho’r On recewmg the
news of his mvolvgmen’r in criminal case, the appellant
immedio’rely c:om‘octed Police Lines Moharir Head
Constable Mohommod Younas and apprised him of.
the situation from-Wah Cantt. CDR dated 02-05-2019 is
the record and proof of converso’non be’rween
Moharrir ond Appellant.  But Thereoﬁer on the same
day the said Mohdrnr with malafide infention,
1mmoroily ilegally Ond with the connivance of Rl &
Lines Ofﬂcer ’rempered the Daily Diary “register and
morked the appellant as absent just ’fo save their skins.

It is pertinent to ‘mention here that for the Eos‘r few

months the appeliant visitation o his family G’r ‘Wah

Cantt and on returmn lbrtngtng warrants of occused had

been in'pracﬁcéwhic‘h fact can be verified-from the

record of Central Jail Haripur and by enquiring his

_immediate supervisors on oath.

- That as the Gppeilo‘ﬁ'f was charged in FIR, he had to

-resort 1o le,gdl remedy for proving his innocence as he

A e S hel,

*
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was at Wah' CGn’r’r at the time of occurrence and was
falsely mvolved Appellan’r go’r BBA from Learned AD-II
Kohat on 22- @5 2@19 cmd jomed his duties. Appellant. 'A
alongwith his broTher Addi’nonol Deputy Comnmssuoner
Haripur and Mr. M‘e'hmood Khan Tareen AdvocoTe also |
. Qppeored before the- District Police Officer Kohat ond

apprised htm of the 01rcums’rances

“That on 29-06-2019; BBA of the appeliant was cancelled
and he was sent’ to District Jail Kohat on judicial

remand. During-his confinement in Jail the appeliant -

~mewas served. upon ‘with @ ‘Show Cause Nofice No. -

' 8498/PA dated 15:07-2019 which had fo be replied by
the oppelion’r;“"iha o state of utter confusion wi’fhou’r
concenirationof mind being behind the bars ondvhé
explained the foc’rs of the moﬁer and denied The
allegations ogatns’r him. The said reply was submitted: To
the District Police thcer Kohat through Supenn’renden’r
Jail Kohat vide- hls Ieﬁer No. 2670 dated 22-07-2019
(Copies - of Show (.,cuse 'Notice and its reply are’

attached. herewﬂh a “C&D")

That appellant remained in Jail from 29-06-2019 0" 12-
102019 fil his release on Bai. I was not: g
“willful/deliberate absence rather a very compelhng R
sn‘uo’non being in Jail.- On the basis of Show Couse
Notice served upon the oppeilom‘ while in Jail, the

District Pohce Officer Kohat treated this period as Leave ‘

Wlthout Pay by holding it willful absence & leave

T

NwdngL
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12.  Hence; ,ins’ran’{,depqrfmenml Opéeol on the follo'Wilh‘g

B)

dated 27-11-2019 |mpugned herein  the

grounds:
GROUNDS:
‘ . /,
Al That order dated  27-11-2019 whereby. the

Qppellan’r hos been awarded W!Th the pencnl’ry of -

compuisory refirement. from service _is illegal,

'Unlowful, ogetnsT the departmental rules &

regulcz’non lssued in a cursory, whimsical and

arbitrary manner, hence IS hcibte to be se‘r OSlde

That no proper debor’rmen’rol Ainquiry was

conducted. No Chorge Sheet was 1ssued Neither

a witness was ccﬂled to record evidence against..

the appellant in his presence nor was he provided

with the chance of cross examination., Copy -of
lnquwy report, if cmy, wdas olso not provided to h1m |

Even oppor#unﬁy of persononl hearing wdas no’r -

provnded to the appellant ,ond ‘he was

Condemnedunhedrd.

That according fo law/verdicts of apex courts and
~ departmental rules, the District Police -Officer

Kohat was 1egoliy bound to have waited “fhe

decision of criminal case by the Trial Court with

regord to mnocence or guiltiness of the oppellon’r :

before passing punlshmem order of the oppellon’r




E)

.

departmental appeal. But the appellant has been

- penadlized in a cursory and arbitrary manner

wrrhou’r adhering.fo- rules & procedure odvonced

by law for dispensation of justice at preliminary |
stages of the departmental inquiries. Hence
impugned order is liable to be fumed down

straightaway. -

That the DSP (Legal), PA fo DPO Shoaib and Head
Constable Mohammad Younas Moharrir Police
Lines acted against the oppellohr in connivance

with.his enemies who misguided the High-ups and

influenced his service case which resulted  info

’imposj_ng maijor penalty of compulsory refirement
upon the appellant and that too without granting

LPR by the .District -Police Officer Kohat through

 impugned order.

That as he was falsely rop:ed in FIR due to enmity,
‘rherefore during The course of investigafion the.
oppellon’r hos not been found involved in the very‘.
criminal case by ’rhe Investigation Officer due to |
which he has.. b_eén granted bail by fthe
Honourable _'/ High' Court Peshawar vide ifs

judgment/order dated 11-10-2019.

That oppell'oh’r'hod applied for his retirement from

~ service in December 2018 to the District Police .

Officer Koho’r ond copies of application were

Aedoad S he b
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forwarded fo the RPO Kohat and PPO KPK
Peshawar vide lé’n‘er No.]1 '708/Iegdl dd’red 29-03-.
2019 and-the RPO vnde letter No. 455/EC da’fed-
17-01-2019 did conSIder ‘rhe case but the DiS’ﬂ’lCT"

Police. .Ofﬁ(;\ervKoho,’r did noT accept refirement in
violation of service rules which resultfed into
colossal financial loss to the appellant.

That though. due to intervention of his high-ups,

the appellant had -once again applied for his

refirement from service on 30-04-2019 yet his very

opp‘ticoﬁon"was also kept pending and not

orocessed/decided till this day.

That the opbellanf remained confined in Centrdl
Jail Kohat from._»29—06-2019¢o 12-10-2019 due to

which- he was awarded " major penalty of

compulsory reﬁremen’r from service by the DPO

Kohat and this perlod wes treated as leave
without _‘pay.. Th.e Ctbsence was - not
“wﬂlfu!/dellbera’re ro’rher cwcums’ronces beyond
his control due fo conﬁnemen’r in Jail. The

punishment was, therefore, ilegal and against the

departmental rules.

That appellant had become incapacitated due
to IED blast during duty and is a “GHAZI" he s,

’rherefore unable to commit or indulge himself in

'such a crime. Appeliant is a copoc:’ro’red has

AR C&‘} 5 L\o, l/.




been falsely ‘a criminal case due fo
enmity w"'hi‘c'h fact is on the record. of police

investigation.

J)  That a leave balonce of\obou’r 1488 deS is
available in his cred:’f ondh if the period during
Which the oppellan’r remained in jail is not treated

- on duty due. to circumstances beyond his control
’rhen he can be grcm’fed leave on full pay ondA

also LPR for 365 des or encashmen’r in lieu

’mereof.

In view of the facts.and circumstances narrated here above, it
is earnestly requested that on acceptance of insfant
departmenta appeal. order dated 27-11-2019 of the District
Police Officer Koha’r may klndly be set aside and the oppelign"r~
be re- ms’ro’red in service or he may be re’rired from service with
~grant ¢f LPR/leave encashment with other service benefits and
his son be appointed in his. ploce against the quota reserved .
for mcapac:taied/Ghozn employees as appellant already

applied in 2018. | sholl be. very ’rhonkful 10! your highness.

You:jr.Obedien’f Servant

4 padsdroh

(Adil Badshah)
' . Constable No.975
Dated [§-12-2019 ; - District Police Kohat

| Address.
s AN cfo dusied /Mr Shaky (1)
S 7’;F67f %044( /&J/\MW &MH
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAL

Service Appeal No. 4054/2020 S
Adil Badshah Ex-Constabie No. 975 [T Appellant

VERsUS |

~ Provincial Police Officer, _
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others - Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BY RESPONDENTS.

Respectively Sheweth:-
Preliminary Objections:-

i. That the appellant has got no cause of actioln.
i, That the appellant has got no locus standi.

i, That the appeal is bad in eyes of law and not maintainable.

iv. . That the appellant has not approached the honorable Tribunal with ‘cfean
hands. — _
v. . Thatthe appeal is bad for misjoinder and non-joinder of necesséry parties.
Vi. That the appellant is estopped to file the instant appeal for ﬁis own act.
ivii. That the appeal is barred by law & limitation.
- Facts:-
1: The appellant’s recruitment as constablé pertains to record. During course of

service his performance was not up to the mark. List of bad entries / :

punishments are enclosed as annexure A.

2, The appellant was posted and assigned light duty as per. his request.

Furthermore, he has requested for appointment of his son as Probationer

ASI, against reserve quota, for which he was not entitled as appointment of .

PASI is carried out under section 32 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Act
2017. The case of appellant did not fall under the ambit rule 10 (4) of the
Civil Servant (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules 1989. Copy of
his application for fight duty is annexure 8. '

3. Incorrect, during service the appeliant was facilitated m grant of leave as and'

when he moved application in this regard.

4. Inoorrect the appellant has willfully absented from iawful'duty vide Daily

Diary No. 24 dated 27.04.2019, while posted at Police Llnes COpy is
annexure C.




10.

11

Incorrect, on 02.05.2020,-one Muhammad Farooq lodged a report against
the appellant and his co-accused vide FiRNo. 618 dated 02.05.2019 u/s
302, 34 PPC Police station Cantt Kohat. The remaining para of the apbéal
pertains to investigation of a criminal case and irrelevant. Copy is an’nexuré
D. ' -
Irrelevant, the para relates to investigation of criminal case registered against
the appellant on the report of one Muhammad Farooqg. ‘
Besides criminal act appellant has also committed a professional misconduct
for which -a regular inquiry was initiated against him and the charge sheet
with statement of allegation was served upon the abpeliant th'rough
Superintendent Central Prison Kohat. _ ' .
The appeliant was served with charge sheet and statement of aflegatiohs on
involvement. in. criminal case ‘instead of 'absénce, in fact departmental

proceedings were conducted against the appellant on the scores of charge

- of involvement in criminal / murder case. So far as order dated 2'0.09.2019 is

concerned, it is not related to the instant appeal and the appellant did not
question the said before the competent departmental appellate forum.
Pertains to record, need no comments.

The appellant was proceeded with departmentally and the charge leveled
against him was established -/ proved. Hence, on completion of inquiry
proceedings, he was awarded punishment of corﬁbulsory retirement from

service by respondent No. 3, keeping in mind the length of service of the

appellant.

Incorrect, the éppellant was proceeded with departmentally by respondent
No. 3 in accordance with rules and all codal formatities were fulfilied during
the course of departmental inquiry. The appellant had approached honorable
Peshawar High Court Peshawar in writ petition No. 3341-P/2019 which was’
dismissed as withdrawn on 23.09.2020. The departmental appeal of the

appellant was processed by respondent No. 2. He was called time and again

to appear before the respondent No. 2 for his personal hearing, but he did

not appear on the one or other pretext. In the meanwhile, the appellant
approached this honorable Tribunal in civil appeal.. So the departmental
appeal has become functus of‘flc:lo and kept pending till the decision of

instant service appeal. Coples are annexure E & F.

Grounds -

A

Incorrect, the respondent No. 3 has acted against the appellant in
accordance with law & rules and a legal and speaking order was passed.

Incorrect, a regular inquiry was conducted against the'appeilant and the.
charge sheet with statement of allegations was served upon him to which he

filed reply to the inquiry officer. Copy of rep‘iy is annexure G.




Incorrect, departmenta) and criminal proceedings are distinct in nature and -

x

can run side by side. The department is not binding on the decision of .

criminal court.

Incorrect, the appellant alongwith his co-accused was directly ohargéd by
complainant Muhammad Farooq in a murder case to which 'the respondehts
have no concern. Similarly, bail granted in criminal case to the appellant is
not relevant to the instant appeal. , ' _
Incorrect, the appellant had requested for his rétirement and recruitme‘ht of
his son as Probationer ASI, which was properly entertained and found

“unjustified. It is added that the appellant was assigned light duty as he

- requested and also accommodated in grant of leave time to time whenever

he requested. The appellant was granted bail on 11.10.2019, he ‘joined the
departmental proceedings and keeping in mind his length of service, he wés
compuisory retired from service in the charges of murder ieveled'against
him.

Incorrect, the appellant has been compulsory retired from service. The
brayer for appointment of his son as PASI beyond the jurisdiction of this
honorable Tribunal. Furthermore, the aforesaid appointment is carried out
uls '32 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Act-2017, wherein no such quota
is reserved as prayed for. | ' S

Praxer: -

In view of the above, it is prayed that the appeal contrary to facts, law &

rules, devoid of merits and not maintainable, may graciously be dismissed with

costs:

Provinci »
Khyber Pakhtyhkhwa,
(Respondent No. 1)

Kohat
(Respondent No. 3)




BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 4054/2020

Adil Badshah Ex-Constable No. 975 ........ Alppella:nt-’ |
Virsus
Provincial Police Officer, . o
. Khybe_r Pakntunkhwa & others . . RS Respondents
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT'

We, the below mentioned respondents do hereby
solemnly affrm and declare on oath that contents of parawise
comments are correct and true to the best of our knowledge and

belief. Nothing has been concealed from this Hon: Tribunal.

: Regional Police Officer

’ Kohat
(Res fit No. 2) . (Respondent No. 1)

- Kohat .
(Respondent No. 3)
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Phoune No: 9260112.

Fax No: 9260114.

From: - The Regional Police Officer,
‘ Kohat Region, Kohat.
To: - The District Police Officer, Kohat.

/ . .
19872 /Ec. DatedKohatthe 0/ /1 /2020.

Subject: -  DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.
MEMO :.

. Please refer to your office Letter Nd.'lOS7/LB, dated 21.01.2020 on

-

the subj ect quoted above
The W/Regional Police Officer, Kohat has recorded the following

remarks:-

' Q‘Keep pending till decision of the Service Appeai No. 4054/2020

before KP Service Tribunal”.

His service record containing Service Roll and Fauji Missal /

Enquiry File is returned herewith, which may be acknowledged please.

K ohat 'Region
"}”

- efice of the B,
Lenal, Kahat,

Dy Ne. 2:7.5.:, [P
teted oAl oSS
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NOTE SHEET

ol attached at PUC

3
i ‘.r’\:‘il s

~ Itis submitted that a letter No. 7379/F 6 dated 17‘10-2'018 received from
>, DHQ Hospital KDA Kohat regardlng opinion of the Standmg Medical Board in r/o
of Const: Adil Badshah.(F/A) .
menuon here that as per.your good order the said Constable
was referred to DHQ Hospital KDA Kohat for opinion. |
He 'p'referred an application requesting there in for fight duty due to he
was injured in Bbmb blast in case FIR No. 636 dated 16.06.2012 u/s 302/324/353 %
ExP7ATA PS MRS and posted at MT staff Police Line Kohat. On 28.08.2018 he was
nosied telephone operator in Police Line Kohat. The opinion of Standing Medical
" Hoard is attached herewith for favour of perusal please. (F/B)

Submitted for favour of perusal and further order please.

§v
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~ [FXCONSTABLE ADIL BADSHAH NO. 975

N

S#

Name & Number

D.0.B

D.O.E

Edu:

Bad .

Major

Minor

Leave Without Pay

Constable Adil Badshah No.

1975

02.09.1969

30.12.1987

1 Oth

01

08

07




' K}iYBER PAKHTUNKWS - . | Al communications  should  he
RS L I addressed to the Registrar KPK Service
SERVICE T'RIBQN&, PESHAWAR Tribunal and not any official by name.

No. 1bN© T
"Ph:- 091-9212281

. ) <& 8 Fax:- 091-9213262
P . Dated: 12021

To : | - ‘ o ;
The District Police Officer,

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Kohat.

Subject: JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 4056/2020, MR. ADIL BADSHAH,

| am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of J'udgement dated
04.08.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enci: As abdve_

T T
s KHYBER PAKHTUNKRWA

- SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR




OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER
HAZARA REGION, ABBOTTABAD
e 0992931002122
. (% 0922-9310023 -
] r.rpohazara@gmail.com
: : 0345-9560687
NO: 337 | DATE /<5 / 6 12020

To ~  The Registrar
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Servnce Tribunal
Peshawar Judicial Complex (OLD)
Khyber Road, Peshawar

o
;

Subject:  SERVICE APPEAL NQ.4054/2020

. Memo: : C .
Enclosed please find herewith notice in Service Appeal No.4054/2020 titled Adil Badsha .

v/s RPO Kohat Reglon The subject cited notice belongs to District Kohat and erroneously sent to this
Regton ‘

It is therefore requested that same may be sent RPO Kohat please. . |

- For Po -eﬁfficcr ' ‘
) ) * Hazara Regfon (Abbottabad)

Prt w A" ’W-L-Cdm'f Wty




OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

- Compulsory retirement from service with immedi

This order passed on the departmental enquiry against Constable
Adil Badshah No. 975 (herein after called accused) under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975 (amendments 2014).

| Brief facts of the’ case are that on 02.05.2019, one Muhammad
Farooq s/o-Muhammad Idrees r/o Nusrat Khel, Kohat lodged a vide FIR No.
618 dated 02.05.2019 u/s 302,34 PPC PS Cantt. The complainant charged the
above named accused alongwith another accused for the murder of one Malak

-Saeed Igbal.

The accused official was served with charge sheet & statement of
allegations and Superintendent of Police Operations, Kohat was appointed as
enquiry officer to scrutinize the conduct of the accused official. The enquiry
officer vide his finding / report held the accused official guilty of the charge to
the extent of his role elaborated in enquiry report. ‘

| have gone to the available record and have reached to the
conclusion that the enquiry officer established the charge leveled against the
accused official in particular manner. However, the accused official has
rendered about 30 years service in his credit. Therefore, in view of his length

- of service, |, Capt ® Wahid Mehmood, District Police Officer, Kohat in exercise

of the powers conferred upon me, award him ~Jnajor punishment of

ect, kit etc issued be

collected and report.

DISTRlC}P@CE OFFICER,

| — - | " KOHAT
O0BNo. /DS 5. _ % 27///‘
Date: Q;,//z /2019 ‘

NoSCRLG. 24P dated Kohat the __ X52~//= 2019,
Copy of above to the:-
1. DSP HQrs Kohat for necessary action.and report
2. Reader/Pay officer/SRC/OHC for necessary action.




«q/ INQUIRY REPORT AGAINST CONSTABLE ADIL BADSHAH No.975
£ 11;‘&" ; ~
[ No.____ 2%  /PA-Ops Kohat, the dated 2-© / o& /2019

'FIND!NGS -
. This is in response of your good office Charge Sheet vide No.5822-23
Dated 07.05.2019.

Constable Adil Badshah was charge sheeted with the allegations
below:- '

Being involved in ;Criminal Case vide FIR No. 618 dated
02.05.2019 U/S 302, 34 PPC PS Cantt, which is a gross misconduct
~ on your part.

On the above altegation departmental Enquiry was initiated against
the accused .constable and the undersigned was appointed as enquiry
officer.

For scrutihizing the conduct of enquiry he was summoned through
proper Parwana but the Parwana came back with a remarks that he is
absent ‘from official Duty from 27.04.2019 vide DD No. 24 dated
27.04.2019. Although he send his written reply of charge Sheet through
Addl: Deputy Commissioner Haripur to the Enquiry officer. In his written

: reply of charge sheet and summary of allegations, he defended himself
pleading his innocence. He stated that at the date of incident he was present
- at his house in Wah Cantt. He further added that as per my cell No. 03365448716
- (DR, 1 was present at Wah Cantt w.e.f 27.04.2019 till 03.05.2019. | did ‘
- transaction at Muslirn Commercial Bank Basti Lala Rukh Branch Wah Cantt during :
- 09:00 to 11.00 am dated 02.05.2019 in the morning and drew my monthty salary p
and at the time of occurrence , | did another Transaction at 07.11 pm dated
02.05:2019 at MCB Basti Lala Rukh Wah Cantt and drew Rs. 5000/-. | was present
at 5:00 pm with Mr. lkram Khan a private Medical Technician near Barrier No. 04
Wah Cantt for the treatment of my daughter. He further added that my presence
is evident at wah Cantt at the time of occurrence and | remained at Wah cantt
during the whole day and night on 02.05.2019 where the video record can also
be verified which has been collected from the security wing POF Wah Cantt.

_ ’ S In"this regard the statement of OIl of the case is also recorded. In his
| | written statement he disclosed that the case was handed over to him when the
' ' former Oll.of the case Sajjad haider had been transferred to Elite Force Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa; Peshawar. I start inter rogation and went to the MCB bank Located
-in Basti Lala Rukh Wah Cantt, where | coltected the CCTV footage which shows
that the Constable Adil Badshah made Transaction two time fron the said bank.
He further addad that the said constable was involved in the murder of Malik
Saeed ‘Igbal indirectly as he alongwith others namely Abdul Hassan alias Jan
Hassan and Zahid Mehmood 5/0 Arshid Mehmood _committed the murder of Malik
aeed Igbal through assassin namely Musharr af Shah Shahzad alias Zutﬁqas R/0,

Merozai. TS
—




;2 , Keepmg in view the above circumstances and available record and )
7 from the perusal of case file, | came to the conclusion that ; the said , 4

| ; constable Adil Badshah made “Alibi’ because he had already planned to

(. T | murder- ‘Malik_ Saeed Igbal , he has made it done through hired assassin
RE I ‘namely Musharaf Shehzad. Hence the sequence of ‘Alibi’and planmng of

‘Alibi” prove hlm guilty. Hence he is found guitty of planning murder of
~Malik Saeed Igbal.

Submitted please. *

. A

o Ay £

Op\'érations,' Kohat

T,

P
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DO LETTER

Office of the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Haripur
Phone No. 0995-613391, 611823 Fax No. 0995-615412

No. 1(5)/316 7 -48/ADC(H) .
Dated: 2.3/05/2019 |

e s e e amae ¢ e v = e

he SP Operations (Enquiry Officer),
Kohat Police. .

Subject:- STATEMENT OF AD‘L DAD SHAH, POLICE BELT NO. 975 (ACCUSED).

Please find attached herewith a statement of Mr. Adil Bad Shah, Police Belt No. 975
Kohat Police who was charged in FIR No. 618 dated: 02.05.2019 for further necessary action as

discussed, please.

Copy to:-

The District Police Officer, District Kohat for information, please.

Haripnb'/

. _a ing ucputy mbpector uenérarof rouce, ‘Konat Kegior, Konat ST :
© 4. - Thé District Police Officer, Kohat District.. :
5. The SP (Investlgatlon) Kohat Dlstrlct




)
The SP Operations (Enquiry Officer),
Kohat Police.

Subject: STATEMENT OF ADIL BAD SHAH, POLICE BELT NO. 975 (ACCUSED)

4 I, Adil Bad Shah, Police Belt No. 975 Kohat Police has rendered about 32 years regular
service till date. On 27.04.2019, I was verbally directed to spend few days at home at Wah Cantt: and to
bring warrants of accused from Haripur Jail. I came to my house at Wah Cantt: and on 03.05.2019 I went to
Haripur Jail and collected the warrants of accused, for further handing it over to Police Lines Kohat. In the
meantime, | was charged in 302/34 under FIR No. 618 dated: 02.05.2019 Police Station Cantt: Kohat.

In the past five months I @sed to bring the same warrants from Haripur Jail where the record
can be verified. ' -

My cell No. is 03365448716 and as per CDR / Phone data, | was present at Wah Cantt: w.e.f
27.04.2019 till 03.05.2019. 1 did transaction at Muslim Commercial Bank Basti Lala Rukh Branch Wah
Cantt during 09:00 to 11:00 am dated: 02.05.2019 in the morning and drew my monthly salary and at the
time of occurrence, I did another transaction at 07:11 pm dated: 02.05.2019 at MCB Basti Lala Rukh Wah
Cantt: and drew Rs. 5000/-. . -

I was present at 05:00 pm with Mr. Tkram Khan a private medical technician near Barrier
No. 4 Wah Cantt: for the treatment of my daughter.

The Pakistan Ordinance Factory CCTV Camera’s at Barrier No. 04 also supports the
evidence and my entry at about 05:11 pm dated: 02.05.2019 in Carry Van LWJ 5949, driven by me.

) My presence is evident at Wah Cantt: at the time of occurrence and I remained at Wah Cantt:
during the whole day and night on 02.05.2019 where the video record can also be verified, which has been

_collected from the Security Wing POF Wah Cantt. My CDRs / phone data and location has been collected

from ISI which are enclosed. Jail record is also enclosed.

I have also applied for proceeding on pension and the application has also been marked by
Worthy DPO Kohat for proper order. :

I was also declared medically unfit / permanently incapacitated by a Medical Board of DHQ
Hospital Kohat-after I got injured in a bomb blast on 16.06.2012 during duty at Police Station Muhammad
Riaz Shaheed Kohat.

. I'am not involved in the murder case and have falsely been charged in FIR No. 618 dated:
02.05.2019. Under relevant section of CrPC, I may be discharged from this FIR being innocent and as plea
for alibi. _

The contentions of Faroog, the complainant and Hameedullah are totally malafide and they
want to settle their old enemities with us and take revenge from me & my family. Farooq has also murdered
his wife, however, he was released due to compromise.

. It is therefore, requested to keep pending the enquiry proceedings against me till the judicial
process / investigation process is completed.

Yours obediently,

A b ad sty

Adil Bad Shah
Police Belt No. 975
Kohat Police

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

The Inspector General of Police, Khyber PalthiinRhwa, Peshawar.

The Additional Inspector General of Police (Investigation), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat.

The District Police Officer, Kohat District.

The SP (Investigation) Kohat District.

SIS




~ Office of the
District Police Officer,
Kohat
Dated Qz_i":/zm 9
CHARGE SHEET.
I, CAPT ® WAHID MEHMOOD. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT, as competent authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules
(amendments 2014) 1975, am of the opinion that you Constable Adil Badshah
'No. 975 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against, as you have
committed the following act/omissions within the meaning of Rule 3 of the

Police Rules 1975.
Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 618 dated
02.05.2019 U/Ss 302,34 PPC PS Cantt, which is a gross

misconduct on your part.

2. By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of
misconduct under Rule 3 .of the Rules ibid and have rendered yourself liable to

all or any of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore, required to sﬁbmit your written
statement within 07days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry
officer. |

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer
within the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no

defense to put in and ex-parte action shall be taken agai ou.

4. A statement of allegation is enclosed.

;

J

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT% 7/{‘«




Office of the
District Police Officer,
Kohat

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

I ‘ CAPT _® "WAHID MEHMOOD, DISTRICT POLICE
" OFFICER, KOHAT as competent E‘authority, am of the opinion that you
Constable Adil Badshah No. 975 have rendered yourself liable to be
proceeded against departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule
1975 (Amendment 2014) as you have committed the following acts/omissions.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 618

dated 02.05.2019 U/Ss 302,34 PPC PS Cantt,

which is a gross misconduct on your part.

2. ‘ For the purpose of scrutjpnizing the conduct @f said
accused with reference to the above allegations J.

is appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with
provision of the Police Rule-1975, provide reascnable opportunity of hearing to
the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of
the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other
appropriate action against the accused official.

The accused official shall joi e proceeding on the

date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer.
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

—
&822_42&_’;/131& dated_ O £ <> = /2019

Copy of above to:-

%(Qﬁf - Zé&ﬁ -__:- The Enquiry Officer for initiating
procéedings against the accused under the provisions of Police
Rule-1975.

The Accused Official:- with the directions to appear before the

Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the
purpose of enquiry proceedings.

KOHAT% 7/87
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Yo e, 2 o
" OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

° KOHAT
Tel: 01922-9260116 Fax 9260125

ORDER .
Constable !:\dil Badshah No. 975 of this district Police

. . is hereby suspended due to his involvement in case FIR No. 618 dated

02.05.2018 U/Ss 302,34 PPC PS Cantt with immediatd effect.

. X

i OB No. SIY AN -
b pate O F < S-/2019 DISTRICT POLICE O ICER,
| ‘ ‘ : KOHAT %) 7/8"
g! . . No{S&4 & . DO/ PA dated Kohat the OE-S2010.
Lo "Copy of above.is forwarded to Reader/SRC/OHC for ‘i
v . necessary action. . _

- . . 1
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i, . OFFICE OF THE ST
‘ DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, |
i _ KOHAT |
" Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125 |
i . ('/ ‘:)) C".;",f - !@ g/ -
7 T PA dated Kohat the (X /& /2019 )
.+ REMINDER

SP Opeérations Kohat ’ ‘
. . + - 1.
Subject: *  DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST '
' _ CONSTABLE ADIL BADSHAH NO. 975
: Memo: - .- ) ";

It.is stated that a departmental enquiry in-
respect of Constable Adil Badshah No. 975, Charge Sheet No. |
. 5822-23/PA dated 07.05.2019 was sent to your office for proper i
enquiry and _sen'lz to this office for (urther necessary action, but |
_finding of the said enquiry is still pending which may be furnished {
to this office as early as possilﬁie. \
-t ’/
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, .
« KOHAT#f/ 2/X. -
/ gt
- /'(1- '
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‘l Makals Ant /\znm./-‘.c,lvnr:m:. learne
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i

vounsel for’ petitioner,
Pletno iy ORI
. . i
. Chse e reteived o e conyg .

of learned ASUIIL Kohar, Notice upon
liw complabng has Not been served,
. As the undersigned gy Proceeding
’ {J on .-éur.'nmm; vaeations l'h('l’(-.‘f;)l‘c. l'l;c case
i h
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! ; ; !
furthey appropriate order, .

'- Hon'ble Sessiong Judge  Kohat  for
f g o ;
! Counsel for accused/petitioner jx
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. v i - ’
Hon'ble Sessions Kohat on e:ZaQ:— 7/7 '
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pameen oo« - " i
NI S JUNE : . s .q?f.\ . i
: ) N

. . 4 A ‘ . R . {
P
. . Gserp.- 51111 s 20 Fods of 1)0L-10,02, 17//PI|CJcb‘:/D'~J llungn/cﬂml:\m\ ' - )
Date'of Ordler or “Ordne o other Prozeedings with Signature of Judge or Magistrif®h '+
Proceedings ’ ) #d that of partles or rounsel whoro necessary 1 \.\
- I ) T ) j,f‘ .‘
] . ;[; : 1 T B R .,
I : oiIg
: 22007.2019 The inxztan pcimun luu\wd 110111 the court of lcamed AST- i
: | L
Kohat. Be 1ctamcd in this court and entcwd in thc- [1 :lcvgl N
. 'r I ) v ‘ ' .'!“f' ;'
rogintor, :; o ' _ i i '
Present; Tauseer Ali Mehdi, APP f01 stqtc coun »cl for .
accused/pe 1t1onc1 . Complainant in person w1th counsel i

.Mr. Qagi’ Sajld ud Din submltted Vakalatnama on be aIf of -

| compi'aihart placed on file. File fo1 ar guments on 23 07 2 19 B

~ (SHOATS KijaAny .

i . o {)!strlct&SLssmn Judge, -
. ' 4 ﬁ(nhml Doy

, - | f:,fj.f_'fl ,

‘l
I

ORDER-0G ' e : _ : I :‘j
3.07.2019 - ; ' P 'T[ N
C Presc nt:; APP Tanseer Alx Mehdi for the State as$ sted !

S | | | EREne

'by_‘ counse/ Iu Ilhc complamaut, ‘namely, Qazi Sa_]ld Ud' Dmf'-':'

)
Ud

and Malak Im mad Azam 'ldvocate for thc accusedlpctltloner

. The accused/petItloncr Ad11 Badshah s/o Iran Ba

M.n,AQ_ﬁ...N T vur—

ba:'il' '

'-P

i/o Nusrat Khel on his aIlegcd nwolvement sceks post arres

i

in case IchSlCICd vide FIR No 618 datcd 02. 05 20]9'U/§s

302/34/ 109 P ’C at Pohcc Slatxon Cantt sttuct I(ohat ' |'
.
|

Y . ; - Bricf Lu,l of thc case are that on 02.05. 2019 Ar ASI

1t

AR L - on i:nf'o'fx'nein(lh eachcd to l:he .M, Knh'n and in c':'niu,:guzoy.

. room- found dead body of Mwlak chcd Iqbal s/o Dawat"[(hzln__ :
. ' N H N

aged about 5 /51 years 1/o. Nusnat Khel One MuhamxﬁadF oo‘q R

"es/o Idrees Khhn ]Jl ¢sent thh Inm 1ep01 ted to the local pohc that P

2 fodéy 6}1 02.4 5.2019 at 19 10 homs he alongthh IIamecd'JlIah
o Q- Qe

I
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. Il . N . 'v’ _3"
Khan s/o Fanoos Khan and Malak Saeed s/o Dawat Khan wa'

{ Lo present near Kaly'ma shop of Ilameeduilah In the mcanwhllev.'b

4 K . ’ ,
: T . e !

. Adl] Badshah s/o Iran ‘Badshah and Jan I-Iassan s/o Ghulam

. Hassan, duly armed w:lh fircarm wcapons, camc thele and _

' . stmlmg ﬁung at Malak Saccd Iqbal as a rcsu!t whclcofhc was hit -

with the firing ol Adil ::md died on the, spol. Both the accused

: t P .
succccddd Lo decampalter the occurrence. The motive behind the

acaiirrence is previon: cnmity and connequently, (he instant FIR,

T
4 -0.

In support of his petition learned counsel for the . ‘

accused/petitioner has rcsz;rccl to the record on file and argued

PRS-
AREN
————

— . ce

R TR R

. that no doubt effective role of firing has been attributed to the

s ez et e e

" present accused/petitioner Adil Badshah yet the record on file
" ncgate his inv()llvcmcntE in the commission of offence, That the

vl . . i ! o
! A

et M s o AT

occurrence took place on 02.05.2019 and just after 06/07 days of
occurrence, accuscd/petitioncr applicd for BBA which fact per se .

suggests his innoccnce That afler submission of accused before
’ .
law enfoxccnmnt agcnclcs, he moved an apphcauon 101 inquir Y
I . l l
' and on his apphcatlon thc mquny was conduclcd That the CDR

oi' lhe mobile. of the '}CCU&.C(VPCULIOHCI couplcd with hlS CCTV o

oy - ETITE T SR e B AT T SN L T s e .
PPN -7 P T S
Xy . - S N
p . . - LT DR

footage und Lwo (ranshetion of cash withdrawal lrom ATM at’
1 R :

Wah Cantt fully suppdrt his pléa of alibi and 'innocence. That as

-

per mqun y and u,cmdfon llh. the ollcncu has bccn commzltcd by; -
. s -

opone'lut’[-b aand olhc1tl\/luslmx.xf in consulhuon wuhlonc Lahld‘

T,

i

‘-’Mchmood That the pxoscculxon was, m thc llght of mvcsugatxon,I :
I
S . P

though conwnccd with the innocence of nccused/pétltioner Adil

o
(\,M\L S

T e e 4
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Y T accused[petltxoner also” deserve concession of banl. R_ehancei N
?‘ .:placcd' on 2016 SCMR 1520, 2016 SCMR. 18- and 2019 SC
SeTno o ‘ o
o o ST2 i .
st . B ;' ‘ ‘. S ,’ ; :l'-ifw‘:',:,f
. While opposing the bail petition learncd APP for Staln o
! ‘ - . i [

. . ;-pendmg That it is promptly lodged FIR, supported by statemeri ‘

LQ r‘IJ r‘n .

u;‘g‘;}}:ﬁvCHt’Ct'Mj«.'. Sy S R ik

1
Y \’Q But in the case in hand nelthex any permlssxon was sought for v1s t a

" Badshah yct instead of his discharge, charged him u/q 109 PP,
owun;, to direet (.hml-u ||| lhv FIR and .upposm];, lhut he woulr [

“have abctlcd and cons

' -accused/petltlonel is

I .
R Hassan who has already been admlttcd to bzul and thus the prese t ,; :

"S

acsnslcd by - coumd for the cnmplamaul mgucd tlnt dccpc

i

S apprccmtlon of the cvndence is not-permissible at b'uI stage Th?t
.ol ’ AN o !

T durmg mvcst:gatlon lO of the mstant case had transgrcsscd h.lS

s " i L :,!

:

' """.lumt WhllC collcctmg cvndence thcrefonc they had moved an i .
: » B

' applicatlon for - dcp'utmental paocccdmgs agamst lum wluch t-s

of cyew1tness In the Isntc plan, the p]aces of accuscd and deceased. . |
:-havc becn clcally shc;lwn located JllSt at a distance of 11 fect ﬁo;'}'.
) onul: othor; wlliuh li:m por s anlen out pn:mll:l!lly ol mlsutkél ;
. \ . . - - 5
si TR Lwidenuty With rcfmcnlcc to vndco :mpqhot of (“CTV camern ll wI!]!IS;

""mf‘{}}h‘g argued that 'a polnce officer whencver movc to outeij_ '~"_:ﬂ§:"_".‘. ‘

I
dlstnct hc sccks pern?l sion and on his retum submlt amval repO't R

‘

: : i
n e

. to the Wah Cantt nor, -arrival 1cpont has bccn submltted/bxought o , ;
t

ﬁle That thc de'smpshot of CCTV camera are also n ot .

supported by thc istatement of conccmcd B'mk Mamger', -
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i - therelore. in absence ol any suBporting ovi . et TN
¥ werelore, in abscuce ol any supporting cvidence that the photos are, | 7™
: l[ . Lt . !
genuine the same could mil be relied upon even ltor making an * §
. . - . . - + . = N .
! opinton. That owing to dirctt charge apainst the accused supported. - ' ',
. . | . 4 ' - . . " L '
by the statement ol cyewitnesses and medicolegal report there exist |-
. ' N | i st ) . "“ "i‘ e
cceptionally str i Pacie cise ; b g
‘ exceptionally strong prima Lacic' case against the accused/petitioner,
therelore, bail in hand ipay Iic |:c‘ic(:lcd. Refisnee s placed on 1091 P )
. Cr. L. J [Lahore] 723, 1992 PCr.l.) [Peshawar] 403, PLD “1992 .
> 4 )
. C o Peshawar] 154, PLD 1991 {Peshawarf 49, 1980 P Cr. 1L J [Karachi] | .
193 and PPLI) 1990 |Supreme Court] 83. S ,
Wy . T B
= Atter hearing, nepaunents of learned counaet Tor the portics nind
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& . huving solicited poidanee frony the judpments of Ton'ble Superior |
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o P Courts relicd referred o above and going through.record available - ‘
g A Sh _— ’
< . l on file | hold that undoubtedly. as argued by delence, the FIR © 0+
3 f;. , , . ’ L. s .. * ' ‘ . .
%’ AR e ‘merely set eriminal faw into motion to lind out truth in an allegation
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1 v A . Co e . TS
! o o r} - and therealler o colleet evidence in support ol the charge through
: i e s . . ot ' . '
fi B I . i . . g )
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i - CCTV snapshot of the fceused/petitioner coupled  with cash } /
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the Bank concerned. thetsame, at the movcmcnl cannot l)L relicd upic
for any purpose. More 50

S the case-in hand., the investigation hus.

.o

yel been concluded nndeontit the conelgion ol invantipntivig nlltl'

long, us the 1O does not come up with solid and lemllt. L()l](..ll.l‘ﬂ ¢

“and dvidenee, the relerr :d i:vidchcc cahhol. be used l‘m" any ﬁgrpd
even_ for forming tentative opinion for the purpoase ol bail and thusl
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICTPOLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

ORDER

This order is passed on the departmental enquiry against
Constable Adil Badshah No: 975 under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police
Rules, 1975 (amendment 2012).

, Brief facts of the case are that he while posted he while posted at
Police Lines Kohat has absented himself from official duty vide DD No. 04
- dated 27.04.2019 and reported arrival vide DD No. 11 dated 30.05.2019 and
again absented himself from official duty vide DD No. 46 dated 14.06.2019 till
date, without any leave or permission from his competent authority, which is a
gross misconduct on his part.

He was issued a Show Cause Notice, reply of the Show Cause
Notice was received and found unsatisfactory. He was called in O.R but he
could not attend the O.R deliberately, hence ex-parte action has been taken.

In view of above |, Capt ® Wahid Mehmood, District Police
Officer, Kohat in exercise of the powers conferred upon me, the instant
enquiry is hereby filed and the absence period is treated as-Jeave without
pay and pay is hereby released with imnmediate effgct.

DISTRICT P: E OFFICER,

OB No. //é/;l KOHAT%&Q?
Date  &2& —57—/2019

No220.2.5- RS IPA dated Kohat the o265 — e 2019,

Copy of above to the Reader/Pay office/SRC/OHC for
necessary action.
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/ The District Police Officer,

/

/ Kohat.

Subject: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE UNDER RULES 5(3) OF KPK POLICE RULES
. 1975.
Please refer to your Show Cause Notice No. 8498/PA dated: 15.07.2019 on the
subject cited above.

In this regard, it is submitted that 1 Adil Bad Shah Police No. 975 Kohat Police was
recruited in 1987 thus have rendered regular police service for the last 32 years in all type of
circumstances and odd times with efficiency, discipline, dedication, subordination thoroughly
abiding by the law and rules serving my nation and state in all Police Stations of District Kohat,
Hangu and outside of my division in best public interest.

I have not behaved with ill-discipline or breaking the law. In June 2012, 1 was
severely wounded in an IED blast during duty at night in the mobile van of PS Thana Muhammad
Riaz Shaheed wherein a number of police personnel were martyred and many permanently
incapacitated including me. A medical board was constituted which also declared me permanently
incapacitated. All documents are part of police record and have also been provided by me time and
again.

As, it is in your knowledge that due to enmity we all brothers are residing in Wah
Cantt: Tehsil Taxila District Rawalpindi and I use to visit my family for delivering my salary etc
once in a month. On 27.04.2019 as usually, [ was ordered by Havaldar / Muharrar Police Lines
Kohat to bring warrants of accused from Haripur Jail and also to spend some days with family and
delivering my monthly salary. I came to my house at Wah Cantt: Tehsil Taxila District Rawalpindi
and on 03.05.2019 received the warrants of accused from Haripur Central Jail (the proof is
enclosed). On 02.05.2019 I was directly charged by my opponents in FIR No. 618 Police Station
Kohat. T immediately informed my Muharrar Police Lines Havaldar Muhammad Younas who
illegally, immorally and without any authority marked me absent on the same day which shows his
malafide as he has close relations with my opponents. The CDRs of my Cell No is the proof with
me when ] talked with him on 02.05.2019 and informed him of the incident. Since he has not shown
my Rawangi in Roznamcha therefore, he and RI also Line Officer marked me absent just to save
their skins. It is pertinent to mention here that for the last few months this was my practice to bring
warrants of accused from District Jail Haripur and to spend some days at Wah Cantt: as my monthly
casual leaves. The record of jail can be verified and the same may also be enquired from my
immediate supervisors on oath.

Dear Sir,

When I was charged in 302/34/109 I have to resort to legal remedy and to prove my
innocency as I was in Wah Cantt: at the time of occurrence. On 22.05.2019 | got BBA from
Learned ADJ-III Kohat and reported to my duty place and also met with your goodself in presence
of my brother Additional Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

It is also on record that | have submitted an application to the Inspector General of
Police, ?ﬁep%ehtu@chwa, DIG Kohat and your goodself in December 2018 to retire me from
service dnd recruit my son under APT Rules 1989 which was not acted upon hence authorities
concerned are responsible for not sanctioning my pension under the rules.

Due to your kind intervention I re-submitted my application for retirement on
30.04.2019 which was also kept pending due to the incident occurred on 02.05.2019. | have been
suspended and my BBA was also cancelled on 29.05.2019 and now I am confined in District Jail
Kohat waiting for my regular bail and proving myself innocent, in the court of law.

It is also pertinent to mention that I am not involved in any abetment or murder of
any person which shall be proved with the course of time IA. | am a disable person and Police




-7- Ghazi cannot even think of such inhuman crime which is also now in the knowledge of Police
@c - Investigation ng Kohat.

It is also pertinent to mention that technically I am not absent but am on LPR or
retirement as upto 27.04.2019 1 remained present at Police Line Kohat on my duty place and on
30.04.2019 again submitted my retirement / LPR application which is still to be sanctioned..
Moreover, I was on casual leave upto 03.05.2019 when the unfortunate incident occurred and my
life was threatened by my opponents henge, protection of life and legal add was mandatory under i
the law and religion. I have thoroughly informed my immediate supervisors verbally and in written. i

It is also pertinent to mention that about 1488 earned leaves are available in my
account and in case of my unavoidable leaves the same may also be sanctioned under the leave and
other rules having rendered meritorious semces to the nation. Marking me absent for 03 to 04 days
is totally unjustified and I may please be exonerated of all such charges being Police Ghazi and a
thorough gentleman and law abiding obedient servant as per my past career.

It is also pertinent to mention that a writ petition has also been filed by me in August

Peshawar High Court Peshawar regarding the recruitment of my son, sending me on LPR /-

retirement and to stop the disciplinary proceedings against me being not guilty under the rules /

_ regulations therefore, till the disposal of this petition and my release on bail no actlon may be
initiated against me in order to safeguard my basic legal and service rights.

Sir, if allowed I may please be heard in person for explaining my position as and
when released on bail.

In case of release on bail I shall directly report to my duty place as ever before Sir.

Abadrid

Adil Bad Shah S/0 Iran Bad Shah,
Police Belt No. 975
Dated: 20.07.2019 District Kohat
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STATEMENT OF ADIL BAD SHAH, POLICE BELT NQ. 975 (ACCUSED)

L, Adil Bad Shah, Police Belt No. 975 Kohat Police has rendered about 32 years regular service till
date. On 27.04.2019, I was verbally directed to spend few days at home at Wah Cantt: and to bring
warrants of accused from Haripur Jail. I came to my house at Wah Cantt: and on 03.05.2019 | went
to Haripur Jail and collected the warrants of accused, for further handing it over to Police Lines
Kohat. In the meantime, I was charged in 302/34 under FIR No. 618 dated: 02.05.2019 Police
Station Cantt: Kohat.

In the past five months I used to bring the same warrants from Haripur Jail where the record can be
verified.

My cell No. is 03365448716 and ais per CDR / Phone data, [ was present at Wah Cantt: w.e.f
27.04.2019 till 03.05.2019. I did transaction at Muslim Commercial Bank Basti Lala Rukh Branch
Wah Cantt during 09:00 to 11:00 am dated: 02.05 -2019 in the moring and drew my monthly salary
and at the time of occurrence, I did another transaction at 07:11 pm dated: 02.05.2019 at MCB Basti
Lala Rukh Wah Cantt: and drew Rs. 5000/-.

I was present at 05:00 pm with Mr. Ikram Khan a private medical technician near Barrier No. 4
Wah Cantt: for the treatment of my daughter. :

The Pakistan Ordinance Factory CCTV Camera’s at Barrier No. 04 also supports the evidence and
my entry at about 05:11 pm dated: 02.05.2019 in Carry Van LWJ 5949, driven by me.

My presence is evident at Wah Cantt: at the time of occurrence and I remained at Wah Cantt: during
the whole day and night on 02.05.2019 where the video record can also be verified, which has been
collected from the Security Wing POF Wah Cantt. My CDRs / phone data and location has been
collected from ISI which are enclosed. Jail record is also enclosed.

Now, I have applied for LPR, the application is pending with DPO Kohat for proper order,

I was also declared medically unfit / permanently incapacitated by a Medical Board of DHQ
Hospital Kohat after I got injured in a bomb blast on 16.06.2012 during duty at Police Station
Muhammad Riaz Shaheed Kohat.

I am not involved in’ fhe murder case and have falsely been chérécd mFlR No. 618 'ciated: o
02.05.2019. Under relevant section of CrPC, I may be discharged from this FIR being innocent and ..
as plea for alibi. S ' .

The contentions of Farooq, the complainant and Hameedullah are totally malafide and they want to -
settle their old enemities with us and take revenge from me & my family. Farooq has also murdered

his wife, however, he was released due to compromise: _ ‘
- Poadghe

- Adil Bad Shah~ -
. S - Police Belt No. 975
- o _ ; ~ Kohat Police -
Copy of the above is forwarded fo:- :
1. The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. - o ‘ S
2. The Additional Inspector General of Police (Investigation), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. - ' i ‘
. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat.

3
4. The District Police Officer, Kohat District.
5. The SP (Investigation) Kohat District.




, /
s OFFICE OF THE =
‘ ;:/L‘ INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
e KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
m Central Police Office, Peshawar
\ : ) '
No. /728 /Legal dated Peshawar, the % /C ?201 9.
To: - Nasrat Ali Shah (Brother of Cbnstable Adil Badshah)

Defence Officers Colony, Peshawar Cantt:

Subject:- REQUEST FOR RETIREMENT FROM SERVICE ON ACCOUNT OF
PERMANENT .__INVALIDATION .  AND APPOINTMENT __ OF
APPLICANT’S . SON__MUSHAHID ALI AS _ASI _IN __POLICE
DEPARTMENT "~ AGAINST  OUOTA RESERVED FOR
INCAPACITATED/RETIRED EMPLOYEES’ SONS UNDER RULE 10 (4
OF KPK CIVIL SERVANTS (APPOINTMENT PROMOTION_AND
TRANSFER) RULES 1989 READ WITH CRITERIA/MODALITIES FOR
COMPENSATION _OF__ DEATH/ INCAPACITATION _OF _ CIVIL
SERVANTS :

Memo:-
Constable Adil Badshah No. 975 of district Kohat had applied for

enlistment of his son as PASI'ﬁnder Rule 10(4) Civil Seryant (Appointment, Promotion

and Transfer) Rules 1989 on the grounds that applicant was injured in bomb blast in vear
2012. |

As per letter of RPO Kohat the applicant desires to be retired from service due to
inability and requested for appointment of his son as PASI against reserved quota for

employees sons under Rule 10(4).

Rule 10(4) of Civil Servant (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules 1989

relates to deceased sons quota and disabled quota who are invalidated,

The post of PASI is th.i‘ough Public Service Comrission and does not fall under

Rule 10(4) ibid. Whereas applicant has not yet been invalidated from service.

|

AIG/Lega] / Pio
For Inspector General of Police.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

28.03 2010

Therefore application has been filed.

- . NO!?ﬂq /Legal

=

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the RTI Commission, Peshawar
Cantt. ’ '

\

AIGVLegaI/ pIO
For Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

28 03.2019
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DO LETTER " |

Office of the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Haripur. . ..

~ Phone No. 0995-613391, 611823 FaX.No. 0995-615412
No. 1(5)/ 3043 = { /ADC(H)

Dated:.30/04/2019
To, »
, The District Police Officer,
Kohat District.
Subject: PROCEEDING ON LPR AND GETTING RETIREl\TENT FROM POLICE
| Dear Sir,

application of Mr. Adil Bad Shah, Police Belt No.
y to retire from Police

Kindly find enclosed herewith the

o. 162012 who want to proceed on LPR and consequentl

975 Personal N
he has also been declared perménentiy

_ Service after rendering 31 years regular government service
incapacitated by a imedical board. H¢ has already submitted his applicatioh. to his immediate -

supervision yet being my real brother, his application is forwarded for further necessary action as

per rules and record purpose, please.
7

A
Addt: Deputy Cm}unisgi.om{'
Haripur.-

E[[ ,p 1o

/

Copy to the:-

The DIG Kohat Region, Kohat.

The DAO Kohat District.

The DSP Headquarters Kohat District.
The Line Officer, Police Lines, Kohat.

Office Copy.

Al S

Addl:. Depﬁty Commissioners™

4 Haripud”

¢ p \
I o 7

-

r&é’




Thé District Police Officer,
Kohat.

Subject: PROCEEDING ON LPR AND GETTING RETIREMENT FROM POLICE
SERVICE.

Respectfully,

It is stated that I, Adil Bad Shah S/O Iran Bad Shah, Police Belt No. 975 and
Personal No. 162012 after rendering 31 years regular service want to proceed on LPR wiil:
immediate effect. Due to my injury in bomb blast and declared permanently incapacitated bv

Medical Board, I am unable to perform duties with zeal and zest as ever.

You are therefore, requested to treat me on LPR with immediate effect and sanstic:=

my pension with all benefits as admissible under the general and pension rules, please.

N [P

Adil Bad Shah S/O Iran Bad Shah,
Police Belt No. 975
Dated: 30.04.2019 Disirict Kohat

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

The DIG Kohat Region, Kohat.
The DAO Kohat District.

"The DSP Headquadrters Kohiat District. -~
The Line Ofﬁcer Pohce Lmes, Kohat.

. 'Self Copy '

'S":‘*;P‘Pr




Orm: The  District Police Officer, Kohat.
i The  Medical Superintendent,

District Head quarter Hospital
KDA Kohat.

o, 22603 sSRC, dated Kohat the _//=/o—=_/2018.

Subject: STANDING MEDICAL BCARD

A0 -

It is submitted that Constbable Adil Badshah No. 975 of this district Police

nreferred an application requesting therein was injured in bomb blast vide case FIR No

sated 16.06.2012 & grant for light duty.

it is therefore requested that standing medical board may please constitute
sArion.

pIsS T POLICE OFFIl
/II(OHAT
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_________________________________ G
S OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT

No: A€o d: 4R /07,2019

Phone & Fax-097 2554150

_-...._-._.._.._....._....__.......__......._...-r

The District Po!ice*Oﬁ‘icerq
Kohat.

Subject:- SHOW CAUSE NOTICFE, UNDER RULES (03} OF KPK
POLICE RULES 1975, ‘ -
Reféerence vour office show cause notice No. 8498/P 4 dated: 15-07.2017 9
of accused Adil Badshah on the subject, please. '

Dear Siy;

Enclosed find herewith an application :;e]‘i:”éxplanatm'y of accused
-Adil Badshah s/o Iran Badshah confined in this Jail in case FIR No. 68 dated: 02-

05-2019, u/s; 302/34/100 of Pelice. Station: Cantr Keohat,

Submitted for information as desired, please.

e o o . . ——
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Dated /) —7 /2019

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
(Under Rule 5{3) KPK Police Rules, 1975)

That You Constable Adil BaAdshah No, 975 have rendered yourself liable
to be 131‘ogeedec1 under Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police
Rules 1975 (Amen.dment 2014) for following misconduct;

You while posted at Police Lines Kohat has absented yourself from official
duty vide DD No. 04 dated 27.04.2019 and reported arrival z}idé DD No.
11 dated 30.05.2019 and again absented yourself from official duty vide
DD No. 46 dated 14.06.2019 tll date, without any leave or permission

from your competent authority, which is a gross misconduct on your part.
That by reason of above, as sufficient material is placed before the

undersigned, therefore it is decided to proceed against you in general

Police proceeding without aid of enquiry officer:

That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order -of

discipline in the Police force.

That vour retention in the Police force will amount to encourage in
elficient and unbecoming of good Police officers.

That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned
as competent authority under the said rules, proposes stern action
against you by awarding one or more of the kind punishments as
provided n the rules.

You are, therefore, called upon to show cause as to why you should not
be dealt strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rules, 1975 {Amendment 2014) for the misconduct referred to above.

You should submit reply to this show cause notice within 07 days of the
receipt of the notice failing which an ex-parte action shall be taken
against you. .

A

You arc further directed to inform the undersigned that you wish to be

4

heard in person or not.

Grounds of action are also enclosed with this nt\t‘ice

gt e
No. O TE sea

/
Dlsg‘ﬁm‘f POLICE OFFICER,
‘ KOHAPZ ot ,457 7

;'\‘M



S0l No. 379/2019

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
(Under Rule 5{3} KPK Police Rules, 1975)

1. That You Constable Adil Badshah No. 975 have rendered yourself liable -
to be proceeded under Rule 5 (3} of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police

Rules 1975 (Amendment 2014) for following misconduct;
i.  You while posted at Police fj‘ines Kohat has absented yourself from official
duty vide DD No. 04 dated 27.04.2019 and reported arrival vide DD No.
IT dated 30.05.2019 and again absented yourself from official duty vide
i LD No. 46 dated 14.06.2019 till date, without any leave or permission

from your competent authority, which is a gross misconduct on your part.

2. That by reason of above, as sufficient material is placed before the
undersigned, therefore it is decided to proceed against you in general
Police proceeding without aid of enquiry officer:

3. That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of

discipline in the Police force.

4. That your retention in the Police force will amount to encourage in
etficient and unbecoming of good Police officers.

5. That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned
as competent authority under the said rules, proposes stern action
against you by awarding one or more of the kind punishments as
provided in the rules.

6. You are, therefore, called upon to show cause as to why you should not
be dealt strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rules, 1975 (Amendment 2014) for the misconduct referred to above.
e 7 You should submit leply to thlS show cause notice w1th1n 07 days of the
s ‘-»f-'jrecelpt of ‘th notlce fallmg whlch an ex- parte actlon shaIl be. taken-'

k] agamst h&

- 8 'j'You ale further d .ected to mform the under31gned that you W]Sh to be o

- ffhedld in’ perso or not

9 ,AT_,Grounds Of-fa 1on are: also enclosed W1th this nd}
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT

GROUNDS OF ACTION

That You Constable Adil. Badshah No. 975 committed following

misconducts:-

You while posted at Police Lines Kohat has absented yourself from official
duty vide DD No. 04 dated 27.04.2019 and reported arrival vide DD No.
11 dated 30.05.2019 and abain absented yourself from official duty vide
DD No. 46 dated 14.06.2019 till date, without any leave or permission

Jfrom your competent authority, which is a gross misconduct on your part.
By reasons of above you have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under
Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police R 975 (Amendment 2014},

hence these ground of action.

DIST T POLICE OFFICER,

- KOHAT% ,97)
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
- KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

ORDER

Constahle Adil Badshah No. 975 of this district Police

is Hereby suspended due to his involvement in case FIR No. 618 dated

e'ff'czct.

02.05.201Q U/Sg 302,34 PPC P§ Cantt with immediate

<3 o : b ¢ ’ - A

OB No. 5// ‘ ' ‘ o \‘x} .
Date (f\’/ - (6> . /2019 DISTRICT POLICE QEFQER,
S KOHAT %) 7/

N()r\ﬁ; "7/ g{_,_{&/ PA dated Kohat the £ }5_—}_20 19.

Copy of above is forwarded to Reader/SRC/OHC for

necessary action.
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT '

Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

ORDER

The Following officials absented themselve: lyom:

Oificials duties from various places as noted against each:-

ame No Piace Of Posting | DD No.With date Remarks | Grder DPO T
FEFL Al Abbus | 436 Police Lines 7| DD Ho.16, dt: 02.12.2018 to | G9 Hours | Warring to e carciul in |
i : DD Mo.28, dt: 03.12.2018 fulue
2. LHC vasir 257 Potice Lines DD No.16, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Hours Warning to be carcivl i
DD Mo.28, dt: 03.12.2018 vl
LHC tbrar 1369 Police Lines DD No.16. dt: 02.12.2013 to | 09 Hours Warning 1o e oot
DD Ho.28, dt: 03.12.2018- future
VEE FC Wagar 643 Police Lines DD No.18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 00 Hours | #arning £ be corclidin -
| Bukhari DD Mo.28, du: 03.12.2018 future
"4 7 T FCAltaf Ullah 355 Police Lines DD No. 18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Hours Warning to be carcinlin
! DD Mo.28, dt: 03.12.2018 future
5. FC Kashit 51 T Police Lines | DD No. 18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Hours | Warning o e coreful in
Mehmaood % | DD Mo.28, dt: 03.12.2018 future
"7 LHC Sher Zaman 11403 Police Lines DD No.18, dt: 02.12.2013 to | 09 Hours Warning to b carciul in
DD No.28, dt. 03.12.2018 L fwwe
g © [ FCMabammad 942 | Police Lines 0D Mo.18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Hours Walmn" to ber caretel
Zuba.r DD No.28, dt: 03.12.2018 future —
) FC Raib ALi 364 Police Lines DD No. 18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Hours “Warniny to B Careiil in
DD Mo.28, dt: 03.12.2018 future _
o [EC Tanir Gul 348 Police Lines DD Ho.18, dt: 02.12.2018 to | 09 Houwr's Warning to be careful in
DD No.28, dt: 03.12.2018 future
7. - | FC Adit Badshab | 979 Police Lines DD No.27, dt: 27.11.2018 to | 07 Days Asence period is treated!
v DD Mo.30. dt: 04.12.2018 as leave without Fay__
12, FC Ali Raza 2675PF | Police Lines DD No.50, dt: 05.12.2018 to | 01 Day Absence oo i i< TemaLead
: DD No.48, dt: 06.12.2018 ' | as legve without Fay
EE FC Ishtiaq Ali 31/SPF | Police Lines DD Ho.50, dt: 05.12.2018 to | 01 Day ADSENLS Ladiiod 1« gttt
} DD Mo.48, dt: 06.12.2018 &s leave vadiuut iy
fa. | FCShah . 47 /SPF | Police Lines DD No.50, dt: 05.12.2018 to | 01 Day Absence penod s freates
Muhammad | DD No.48, dt: 06.12.2018 a5 leave without Pay -
“4F TTTEC T b AL 27 /SPF | Police Lines DD No.50, dt: 05.12.2018 to | 01 Day Absence period is treated
DD Mo.48, dt: 06.12.2018 as leave without Pay
15 LHC iMelvnood Ut | 1176 Police Lines DD No.40, dt: 04.12.2018 to | 01 Day Absence period is treated
Hassan - DD Mo.31, dt: 06.12.2018 ~as leave without Pay
17 FC Basit 77/SFF | Police Lines DD No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours Warning to be caveful i
DD Ho.40, dt: 07.12.2018 | tuure o
ENN FC Turab Al ")7/SPT | Police Lines DD No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours . | Warning @0 he carc fut in
DD No.40, dt: 07.12.2018 . future
6. | FC 1entiaq A 31/SFF | Police Lines DD No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours Warning to be carelul in
DD No.40, dt: 07.12.2018 | future
“ig. TFC Sajid 95/S2F | Police Lines DD No.32. dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours | Warning Lo be carerut in
DD Ho.40. dt: 07.12.2018 futre N
T35 | FC i tak Haz 519 Police Lines B0 No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours Warning to be caiehul in
0D No.40, dt: 07.12.2018 fulure ]
22 T FC Inran 1394 Police Lines DD Mo.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours Warning to be caretut in
DD No.40, dt: 07.12.2018 future
3 FC Ji sim 552 Police Lines DD No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 to | 11 Hours Warning 1o be careful in
’ DD No.40, dt: 07.12.2018 fulure
4. FC Shahid 812 Police Lines DD No.32, dt: 06.12.2018 Lo | 11 Hours Warning to b carerul in
_Mehrood DD Mo.40, dt: 07.12.2018 [ future
25 T[Rahib Al 364 Police Lines DD No.32. dt: 06.12.2018 to 11\H0urs Warning 10 he careful in
ha L DD Mo.40, dt: 07.12.2018 _ | future ]
: “t!‘,- ' \

DISTRICT POLICE GFFICER,
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of
Appeal No. 4054/2020

Adil Badshah........c........NI/S........ eeeees.KPK PPO & Others.
(Appeliant) - | (Respondents)

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth:

The appellant submits his rejomder as under:- -

Prellmlncm Objections:

1. " Contents incorrect and misleading, responden’rs
have illegally infringed vested service rights of the
appellant due to this he has got every cause of
action to file the instant oppeol

2.  Contents incorrect and misleading, appellant’s
vested service rights have illegally been infringed
due to the act of respondents; hence he has got .
locus standi to bring this service appeal.

3. Contents incorect and misleading, appeal is in
accordance with law, departmental rules and
regulations therefore maintainable by this Tribunal.

4. Contents incorrect and misleading, nothing has .
been suppressed from this honourable Tribunal and
the appellant has come with clean hands as his
service rights were illegally, unlawfully and malafidely
infinged by the respondent, therefore he was
competent to get redressed his grievance.

5. Coh’ren’rs incorrect and misleading, all the parties
necessary in the instant appeal have been arrayed;
hence there is no misjoinder and non-joinder. -




6.  Contents Wincorrecf and misleading, no rule of
estopple is applicable in the instant case; hence the
question of principle of estopple does not arise.

7. Contfenfs incorrect and misleading, the instant
service appeal is according to law, departmental’
rules and regulation and also with in time.

ON FACTS:

Contents of para No.1 to 11 of the appeal are correct
and the reply submitted to these paras by respondents in
para-1 fo 11 is incorrect and misleading hence
vehemently denied. =

GROUNDS:

All the grounds “A" to “K" taken in the memo of appeal
are legal and will be substantiated at the time of hearing
of appeal and reply submitted to these paras by
respondents from “A" to “F" are incorrect and mlsleodlng
hence vehemently denied.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appeliant may kindly be accepted. osg;ﬂyed for. .

APPELLANT
THROUGH % =

(MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
AT HARIPUR
Dated: - -2021
AFFIDAVIT:

L, Adil Badshah S/o Iran Badshah -appellant do hereby |

solemnly declare that contents of this rejoinder as well as

that of titled appeal are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been
concedaled from this Honoroble Trlbunol

»; 7 JNLE

Y Deponent/AppeIlani

(‘:
2,

Dated: O~ Z-2021 ’\J.




